


INDEX Page

EAZO070G62A_A2 | CABINET 4
EAZ0088G85A_B4 | WEIGHT TRAY 7
EAZ0070G57A_B | WHEEL GUARD SUPPORT 10
EAZ0136G42A_A | SAPE 2D ASSEMBLY 13
EAZ0O070G64A_1 | ALU VIBRATORY SYSTEM INT.FLANGE 16
EAZ0033G88A_C | VIBRATORY SYSTEM 19
EAZ0070G58A_A2 | LASER POINTER 22
EAZ0070G61A_B | WHEELGUARD AND SONAR 24
EAZ0088G23A | PEDAL ASSEMBLY 26
EAZ0033G99A_ B | POWER CLAMP VERSION 28
EAZ0089G37A_D | PEDAL P-CLAMP UL 30
EAZ0088G91A B | INTEGRATED DISPLAY PANEL 32
EAZ0088G92A_D1 | POWER INLET ASSEMBLY 34
EAZ0088G16A_Al | MID-RANGE ACCESSORY BOX 36
EAZ0070G83A_1 | POWER CLAMP ACCESSORIES 38
EEWB559APWD_C1| WIRING DIAGRAM 40
EEWB559APWD_C2| WIRING DIAGRAM 41
EEWB559AWD_C1 | WIRING DIAGRAM 42
EEWB559AWD_C2 | WIRING DIAGRAM 43
EEWBB573AWD_A | WIRING DIAGRAM 44

UPDATING GUIDE:
Feb. 19: EAZ0103G42A_C1 > EAZ0136G42A_A










Pos Code

Designation
Designazione
ONMUCAHUE

Désignation
Designacion

Bezeichnung
Designacéo

Note Nota
HOTa

p version Pedal, 2 switch Pédale de version "p", 2 contact Pedal "p", 2 schalter
1 EAA0332G26A Pedale per versione "p", 2 interruttori Pedal "p", 2 conmutador Pedal na verséo de “p”, 2 interruptor
NMEJAITb TOPMOS3A B CBEOPE
J-TYPE BRAKE PEDAL GROUPE PEDALE FREIN J PEDALGRUPPE J-STYLE
1 EAA0263G0O7A GRUPPO PEDALE FRENO J GRUPO PEDAL FRENO J PEDAL TRAVAO J
NMEJAITb TOPMOSA
ALU BRAKE PEDAL 2 SWICTHES PEDALE FREIN ALUMINIUM 2 MICRO BREMSPEDAL ALUMINIUM 2 MIKRO POWER CLAMP
1 EAA0372G98A PEDALE FRENO ALLUMINIO 2 MICRO PEDAL FRENO ALUMINIO 2 MICRO PEDAL FREIO ALUMINIO 2 MICRO
MEQJAJb ALU 2 MNOJIOXXEHUA
VIBRATORY SYSTEM HOLES CUP BOUCHON, GROUPE MESURE ABDECKKAPPE 15,9 MM
2 EACO0060G00A TAPPO FORI GRUPPO MISURA TAPON-GRUPO MEDIDAS TAMPA FUROS
MPOBKA AN OTBEPCTUI
FLANGES PROTECTION PROTECTION FLASQUES FLANSCHSCHUTZ
3 EACO0060G02A PROTEZIONE FLANGE PROTECCION BRIDAS PROTECAO FLANGE
SALWMNTHBIN BYDEP
FLANGE HOLDER PIN AXE PORTE-FLASQUES FLANSCHBOLZEN
4 EAMO006GO1A PERNO PORTA FLANGE PERNO PORTA BRIDAS PINO PORTA-FLANGE
KPOHLUTENH
BLACK COV. CAP FOR SHEETMETAL BOUCHON HABIL. NOIR POUR TOLES DECKEL, SCHWARZ, FUR BLECHE
5 1-10576A TAPPO NERO DI COP. PER LAMIERE TAPON NEGRO DE COB. PARA CHAPAS TAMPA PRETA DE COB. PARA CHAPAS
MNACTUKOBOE KONbLIO
GROUNDING CONDUCTOR CABLE TERRE ERDUNGSKABEL
6 EAWO0265G40A CAVO DI TERRA CABLE TIERRA CABO DE TERRA
NMPOBO[ 3A3EMITEHNA
FLAT PLUG GROUNDING 4-POL. CONNECTEUR PLAT TERRE FLACHSTECK.MASSEANSCHL.4-P M12X35 8.8 A2J
7 2-23201 CONNETTORE PIATTO M/ITERRA CONECTOR PLATO MITIERRA CONECTOR PRATO M/TERRA
KOHTAKT 3A3EMJIEHUA
VIBRATORY SYST. COV BOTTOM HABIL. INF.GROUPE MES. RAL9005 UNTERER DECKEL D. MESSEINHEIT SONAR VERSION
8 EAMO0062G50A COPER. INF.GRUPPO MIS. COBERTURA INF. GRUPO MIS. RAL9005 COBER. INF.CONJUNTO MED.
HDKHAN KOXKYX UBMEPUTENBHOW CUCTEM
VIBRATORY SYST. COV BOTTOM HABIL. INFER. GROUPE MES. UNTERER DECKEL D. MESSEINHEIT
8 EAC0100G60A COPER. INF.GRUPPO MIS. COBERT. INF. GRUPO MIS. COBERT. INF.CONJUNTO MED.
HKHAN KOXYX UBMEPUTENBHOW CUCTEM
SCREW, PHIL PAN H.TAPP. VIS AUTOTAR. SCHRAUBE, SELBSTSCHNEIDEND D3,9X13 TCB ZB
9 1-22623A VITE AUTOF. TORNILLO AUTORR. PARAFUSO AUTO-ROSC.
BUHT C rOJTIOBKOW PHILIPS 7981 C
Insulating transformer 100/230V TRANSFORMATEUR 100/230V Transformator 100/230V JP 100/230
10  7-01802A Trasformatore d'isolamento 100/230V Transformador 100/230V Transformador 100/230V
PA3BA3LIBAKOLLNM TPAHCHOOPM.100/230B 500VA 50-60Hz
Insulating transformer TRANSFORMATEUR Transformator 230/230V
10 EAA0363G31A Trasformatore d'isolamento Transformador Transformador
PA3BA3LIBAKOLLNMA TPAHCHOOPM. E-BOX Conn.
Insulating transformer 230/230V TRANSFORMATEUR 230/230V Transformator 230/230V
10 EAA0373G90A Trasformatore d'isolamento 230/230V Transformador 230/230V Transformador 230/230V
PA3BA3LIBAKOLLNM TPAHCOOPM.230/230B 300VA 50Hz
Insulating transformer 100/230V TRANSFORMATEUR 100/230V Transformator 100/230V
10 EAA0373G92A Trasformatore d'isolamento 100/230V Transformador 100/230V Transformador 100/230V
PA3BA3LIBAKOLLNM TPAHCHOPM.100/230B 500VA 50-60Hz
BLACK CAP FOR SCREWS M5 BOUCHON NOIR POUR VIS M5 LINSENKOPFDECKEL, SCHW., F. SCHR. M5
() 11 1-10476A TAPPO A CALOTTA NERO VITI M5 TAPON CASQUETE NEGRO TORNILLOS M5 TAMPA CALOTA PRETA PARAFUSOS M5 2 X
SAITYWKA YHEPHAA ONA BUHTOB M5
A: available - disponible - vorhanden - beschikbaar B = on request - sur demande - auf Antrag - op aanvraag C = suggested - suggeré - vorgeschlagene - aanbevolen

= disponibile - disponible - disponivel - locTynHo = arichiesta - a peticién - no pedido - Mo 3anpocy = consigliato - sugerido - sugerido - lNpeanaraetca




Designation Désignation Bezeichnung N N
Pos Code Designazione Designacion Designacao Giz NIz
OMUCAHUE HOTa
SCREW TSEI VIS FHc SENKSCHRAUBE MIT INNENSECHSKANT 5X16 10.9 ZINC.BI/
12 1-25503A VITE TSEI TORNILLO TSEI PARAFUSO TSEI
BUHT TCEI M5X16 OLIHKOBAHHGIV
HEX NUT ECROU MUTTER 8 A2J
13 1-11533 DADO TUERCA PORCA
TANKA 934
PLASTIC COVER ASSY M2 HABILLAGE PLASTIQUE M2 KUNSTSTOFFABDECKEINHEIT M2
14 EACO0100G63A ASSIEME COEERTURA PLASTICA M2 GRUPO COBERTURA PLASTICA M2 CONJUNTO COBERTURA PLASTICO M2
MNATUKOBbBIM KOXYX M2 B CBOPE
SELF-TAPPING SCREW VIS AUTOTAR. AUTOM SCHNEIDSCHRB "D5,5X15 MM"
15 1-22323A VITE AUTOFILETTANTE TORNILLO AUTORR. PARAFUSO AUTO-ROSCANTE
BMHT CAMOHAPES3AIOLLNIA
WASHER,PLAIN d6 ZINC. RONDELLE d.6 SCHEIBE B 6,4 -A2J D6 UNI6592-69
16 1-9841 ROI\JDELLA P. d.6 ZINC. ARANDELA P.D.6 GALVANIZ. ARRUELA PLANA
LUANBA DIN 433
WASHER RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE D4X9X0,8
17 1-9641 RONDELLA ARANDELA ARRUELA
LWWAVIBA 1SO 7089
A: available - disponible - vorhanden - beschikbaar B = on request - sur demande - auf Antrag - op aanvraag C = suggested - suggeré - vorgeschlagene - aanbevolen

disponibile - disponible - disponivel

- QocTynHo

= arichiesta - a peticién - no pedido

- Mo 3anpocy

= consigliato - sugerido - sugerido

- MNpeanaraetcs







Designation Désignation Bezeichnung N N
Pos Code Designazione Designacion Designacao Giz NIz
OMNUCAHUE HiOia
SCREW TCEI VIS CHc ZYLINDERSCHRAUBE MIT INNENSECHSKANT M6X30 8.8 BR
1 1-16609A VITE TCEI TORNILLO TCEI PARAFUSO TCEI
BWHT TCEI UNI 5931-67
WEIGHT TRAY KIT KIT PLAN PORTE-POIDS GEWICHTETELLER SATZ GEO 7300
2 EAKO0329G25A KIT PIANO PORTAPESI KIT MESA PORTAPESAS KIT PLANO PORTA-PESOS
KOMIMJIEKT CTOJ1 ANnA BECOB
ASSY POWER INLET GROUPE ENTREE ALIMENTATION EINHEIT EINGANG VERSORGUNG
3 EAA0458G36A GRUPPO INGRESSO ALIMENTAZIONE GRUPO ENTRADA ALIMENTACION GRUPO ENTRADA ALIMENTAGAO
BBOA BBOOA NMUTAHUA
ASSY POWER INLET GROUPE ENTR. ALIMENTATION EINHEIT EINGANG VERSORGUNG Laser Pointer
3 EAA0481G95A GRUPPO INGRESSO ALIMENTAZIONE GRUPO ENTRADA ALIMENT. GRUPO ENTRADA ALIMENT.
Brok nogaun nutaHua
SCREW FOR PLASTIC VIS AUTOTARAUD. POUR PLASTIQUE SPEZ.SCHRAUBE F/KUNSTSTOFF D4X12
4 1-09326A VITE AUTOFIL. PEE PLASTICA TORNILLO AUT. PARA PLAST. PARAFUSO AUTO-ROSC. PARA PLASTICO
BvHT Ansa nnactuka
SCREW TCEI VIS CHc ZYLINDERSCHRAUBE MIT INNENSECHSKANT M6X30 8.8 BR
5 1-16609A VITE TCEI TORNILLO TCEI PARAFUSO TCEI
BWHT TCEI UNI 5931-67
INTERFACE BOARD GROUPE INTERFACE SCHNITTSTELLENEINHEIT Neutral version
6 EAA0426G23A GRUPPO INTERFACCIA GRUPO INTERFAZ UNIDADE INTERFACE
WHTEP®ENCHAA MNATA
INTERFACE BOARD GROUPE INTERFACE SCHNITTSTELLENEINHEIT
6 EAA0426G24A GRUPPO INTERFACCIA GRUPO INTERFAZ UNIDADE INTERFACE
WHTEP®ENCHAA MNATA
SCREW-SELF TAP 8-18 X 3/4 F VIS AUTOF. D. 4.2X19 TSP BR SCHRAUBE SELBSSCHNEIDEND D4.2 X19 DIN7982
7 1-25723A VITE AUTOF. D. 4.2X19 TSP BR TORNILLO AUTOFIL.D4.2X19 TSP BR SCREW-SELF TAP 8-18 X 3/4 F
BVHT CAMOHAPE3HOW (CAMOPE3)
A-Weight Laser Board Carte A-Weight Laser A-Weight Laser Encoder
8 EAP0276G50A Scheda A-Weight Laser Tarjeta A-Weight Laser Placa A-Weight Laser
Mnata nasepa A-Weight
Locking board support Support aut. board Halter selbst. board LCBS-2-6-01
9 2-07932A Supporto autobloc. X schede Soporte aut. board Suporte autbl. Para placas
[HepxaTens nnatbl nasepa
Thereaded Spacer Entretoise Abstandstuick ,M4X10 M/F
10 1-11961A Distanziale filettato Distanciador Distanciador rosqueado
YONMMHUTEND C PE3bEOW M4X10
Screw, Phil Pan head M4X6 VIS CB Schraube M4 x 6
11 1-19804 Vite TCB Tornillo Parafuso TCB
BuHT M4x6 ¢ ronoskon Philips UNI 7687
WASHER RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 4,2
12 1-5547 RONDELLA ARANDELA ARRUELA
LUAVBA
CABLE ASM, AWP ENCODER CABLE ENCODEUR AWP ENCODERKABEL AWP
13 EAWO0276G39A CAVO ENCODER AWP CABLE ENCOGER AWP CABO ENCODER AWP
KABENb 3HKOJEPA AWP B CBEOPE
Display cover COUVERCLE DISPLAY ABDECKUNG DISPLAY
14 EACO0113G71A Coperchio display TAPA DISPLAY TAMPA DISPLAY
KOXYX OUNCIMNEA
Display support SUPPORT DISPLAY HALTERUNG DISPLAY
15 EACO0113G70A Supporto display SOPORTE DISPLAY SUPORTE DISPLAY
OEPXATENb ONCMNEA
A: available - disponible - vorhanden - beschikbaar = on request - sur demande - auf Antrag - op aanvraag C = suggested - suggeré - vorgeschlagene - aanbevolen

disponibile - disponible - disponivel - loctynHo

= arichiesta - a peticién - no pedido - Mo 3anpocy

= consigliato - sugerido - sugerido

- MNpeanaraetcs




Designation Désignation Bezeichnung Note Nota

Pos Code Designazione Designacion Designacao N.
OMNMUCAHUE HOTa
SCREW, SELFTHREAD. VIS AUTOTAR. SCHRAUBE D4,2x16 TCB
16 1-18023A VITE AUTOF. TORNILLO AUTORR. PARAFUSO AUTO-ROSC. 4 X
BMHT CAMOHAPES3AIOLL/IA
VIBRATORY SYSTEM HOLES CUP BOUCHON, GROUPE MESURE ABDECKKAPPE 15,9 MM
17 EACO0060G00A TAPPO FORI GRUPPO MISURA TAPON-GRUPO MEDIDAS TAMPA FUROS 6 X

MPOBKA ANA OTBEPCTUI

A: available - disponible - vorhanden - beschikbaar B = on request - sur demande - auf Antrag - op aanvraag C = suggested - suggeré - vorgeschlagene - aanbevolen
= disponibile - disponible - disponivel - locTynHo = arichiesta - a peticién - no pedido - Mo 3anpocy = consigliato - sugerido - sugerido - lNpeanaraetca







Designation Désignation Bezeichnung N N
Pos Code Designazione Designacion Designacao Giz NIz
OMNUCAHUE HiOia
SHIM RING RONDELLE D'’ARASEMENT PASSSCHEIBE 32X45X1
1 1-22441A RONDELLA DI RASAMENTO ARANDELA DE ENRASE ARRUELA DE RASPAGEM 1
KOnbLO DIN988
SCREW,HEX SOCKET HEAD CAP VIS CHc ZYLINDERSCHR. M/INNENSECHSK M12X35 8.8 A2J
2 1-20409 VITE TCEI TORNILLO TCEI PARAFUSO TCEI 1
BWHT C BHYTPEHHVM WECTUTPAHHNKOM 912
SCREW, HEX HEAD MACCHINE VIS H SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE D.32
3 1-19901 VITETE TORNILLO TE PARAFUSO TE 2
BUHT C LULECTUIPAHHOW FONOBKOW
WASHER P.d.10 RONDELLE D 10 SCHEIBE D.10
4 1-10141A1 RONDELLA P.d.10 ZINC.BIANCA ARANDELA D 10 ARRUELA P.d.10 ZINC.BRANCA 4
LWAMBA D 10
WHEELGUARD BUSHING DOUILLE GUIDE PROTECTION ROUE FUHRUNGSBUCHSE F. RADSCHUTZ D.32
5 EACO0058D36A BOCCOLA GUIDA PROTEZIONE RUOTA CASQUILLO GUIA PROTECCION RUEDA ARRUELA GUIA PROTECAO RODA 2
BTYJKA 3ALLMTHOIO KOXXYXA
W.G. SHAFT ARBRE PROTECTION ROUE RADSCHUTZWELLE
6 EAMO076G37A ALBERO PROTEZIONE RUOTA ARBOL PROTECCION RUEDA EIXO PROTECAO RODA 1
BAI SALLMTHOIO KOXKYXA
WHEELGUARD STOP ARRET PROTECTION ROUE ZING. STOPPER F. RADSCHUTZ, VERZINKT
7 EAMO0076G38A FERMO PROTEZIONE RUOTA ZINC. TOPE PROTECCION RUEDA CINC. FIXADOR PROTECAO RODA ZINC. 1
OrPAHUYUTENDb XOOA KOXXYXA
NUT,SELF LOCK. ALL-METAL ECROU M10 AUT.FR. MET. MUTTER SELBSTHEMMEND METAL. M10 A2J
8 1-18733A DADO M10 AUT.INS.MET. TUERCA M10 AUT.INS.MET. PORCA M10 AUT.INS.MET. 2
FTAVIKA CAMOKOHTPALLAACA 6925
GAS SPRING AMORTISSEUR RADSCHUTZDAMPFER-EINHEIT
9 1-06769A AMMORTIZZATORE AMORTIGUADOR MOLA DE GAS 1
TA3OHAMOIHEHbLIA AMOPTU3ATOP
SCREW, PHIL PAN H.TAPP. VIS AUTOTAR. SCHRAUBE, SELBSTSCHNEIDEND D3,9X13 TCB ZB
10 1-22623A VITE AUTOF. TORNILLO AUTORR. PARAFUSO AUTO-ROSC. 11
BWHT C FONTOBKOW PHILIPS 7981 C
VIBRATORY SYSTEM HOLES CUP BOUCHON, GROUPE MESURE ABDECKKAPPE 15,9 MM
11 EACO0060G00A TAPPO FORI GRUPPO MISURA TAPON-GRUPO MEDIDAS TAMPA FUROS 1
MPOBKA N OTBEPCTUMN
WHEELGUARD AND MONITOR SUP. SUPPORT ECRAN ET PROT. R. TRAGER F. RADSCHUTZ U. MONITOR
12 EAS2133G38A SUPPORTO MONITOR E PROT. R. SOPORTE MONITOR Y PROT. R. SUPORTE MONITOR E PROT. R. 1
KPOHLUTEMH KOXYXA 1 MOHUATOPA
SCREW TCEI 8X20 8G VIS CHc ZYLINDERSCHRB.M.ISKT.M8X20-8.8-A2J M8X100 8K
13 1-17709 VITE TCEI TORNILLO TCEI PARAFUSO TCEI 4
BVHT TCEI M8X20 1ISO 4762
EYE-SCREW M8x50 VIS A EILLET OSENSCHRAUBE
14 1-01530 VITE CON OCCHIELLO TORNILLO CON RANURA PARAFUSO COM OLHAL 1
BUHT M8X50
FLAT PLUG GROUNDING 4-POL. CONNECTEUR PLAT TERRE FLACHSTECK.MASSEANSCHL.4-P M12X35 8.8 A2J
15 2-23201 CONNETTORE PIATTO M/ITERRA CONECTOR PLATO MITIERRA CONECTOR PRATO M/TERRA 1
KOHTAKT 3A3EMJIEHNA
NUT - M3 WHITE ZINCKED ECROU M3 6S SECHSKANTMUTTER M3 CL.8 ZINC.
16 1-11233 DADO M3 CL.8 TUERCA M3 CL.8 ZINC. PORCA M3 CL.8 ZINC. 2
TAVIKA M3 OUNHKOBAHHAA UNI5588-65
WASHER, TOOTHED EXTERNAL RONDELLE SCHEIBE MIT AUSSENZAHNUNG D.3
17 1-1248 RONDELLA DENTELLATA EST. ARANDELA DENTADA EXT. ARRUELA DENTADA EXT. 2
LWAVBA C BHELIHEN HAKATKOM DIN 6798/A
A: available - disponible - vorhanden - beschikbaar = on request - sur demande - auf Antrag - op aanvraag C = suggested - suggeré - vorgeschlagene - aanbevolen

disponibile - disponible - disponivel - loctynHo

= arichiesta - a peticién - no pedido - Mo 3anpocy

= consigliato - sugerido - sugerido

- MNpeanaraetcs




Designation

Désignation

Bezeichnung

Pos Code Designazione Designacion Designacao Nols el
OMNUCAHUE HiOia
WHEELGUARD SWITCH INTERRUPTEUR PROTECTION ROUE SCHALTER F. RADSCHUTZ

18 2-7261 INTERRUTTORE PROTEZIONE RUOTA INTERRUPTOR PROTECCION RUEDA INTERRUPTOR PROTEQAO RODA 1 X
MWKPOBBIKINMIOYATEb KOXYXA
WASHER PLAIN D3 RONDELLE d.3 SCHEIBE A 32 -A2] a3

21 1-9541 RONDELLA PIANA d.3 ZINC ARANDELA PLANA D.3 GALVANIZ. ARRUELA PLANA d.3 ZINC 2 X
LWAMBA DIN 125A
SCREW, SLOTTED CHEESE HEAD VIS C ZYLINDERSCHRAUBE TC M3x30 4S, ZINC

22 1-7104 VITETC TORNILLO TC PARAFUSO TC 2 X
BUHT C LI,VIJ'IVIH,HPI/IL-IECKOVI rOJIOBKOW UNI 6107-67
MICROSWITCH PLATE PLAQUETTE MICRORUPTEUR PLATTE F. MIKROSCHALTER

23 EAC0053J16A PIASTRINA MICROINTERRUTTORE PLACA MICROINTERRUPTOR PLAQUINHA MICROINTERRUPTOR 1 X
MNATA MUKPOBbIKIMTKOYATENA
WHEELGUARD SPRING RESSORT PROTECTION ROUE RADSCHUTZFEDER

24 1-04267A MOLLA PROTEZIONE RUOTA MUELLE PROTECCION RUEDA MOLA PROTECAO RODA 1 X
MPY>XWHA SALLMTHOIO KOXXYXA
SCREW, SOCKET WITH CUP POINT VIS FHc ENJOLIVEUR MADENSCHR.M/INNENSECHSK.WANNE

25 1-49010A VITE STEI P.COPPA TORNILLO STEI P. CAJA PARAFUSO STEI P.COPPA 1 X
BUHT NOTAMHOW
MICRO FIXING RING BAGUE FIXATION MICRO BEFESTIGUNGSRING F. MIKROSCH.

26 EAC0058D38A ANELLO FISSAGGIO MICRO ANILLO FIJACION MICRO ANEL FIXACAO MICRO 1 X
KPEMEXHOE KONbLO MUKPOBbIKITKOYATENS
PINS - STRAIGHT SLOTTED BROCHE ELASTIQUE STIFT, ELASTISCH 8X45

27 1-12452 SPINA ELASTICA PASADOR ELASTICA TOMADA ELASTICA 1 X
MAJEL C NA30OM 1481
COVER WHEELG. SUPP. HABIL.PROT. ROUE ABDECKUNG RAD. AUSSENBEF.

28 EAS2133G36A COPER. PROT RUOTA COBER. PROT RUEDA COBER. PROT RODA 1 X
KPOHLUTENH SALLNTHOIO KOXXYXA
BACK PACK FRONT COVER COVERTURE FRONTALE BACK PACK BACK PACK FRONT DECKUNG

29 EAS2177G41A COPERCHIO FRONTALE BACKPACK COBERTURA FRONTALBACK PACK COBERTURA FRONTAL BACK PACK 1
MEPEAHUIN KOXKYX BEPXHUIA

A: available - disponible - vorhanden - beschikbaar B = on request - sur demande - auf Antrag - op aanvraag C = suggested - suggeré - vorgeschlagene - aanbevolen

disponibile - disponible - disponivel

- QocTynHo

= arichiesta - a peticién - no pedido - Mo 3anpocy

= consigliato - sugerido - sugerido

- MNpeanaraetcs







Pos Code

Designation
Designazione
ONMUCAHUE

Désignation
Designacion

Bezeichnung
Designacéo

Note Nota
HOTa

M2 SAPE 1D-2D ASSY M2 SAPE 1D-2D ASSY M2 SAPE 1D-2D ASSY ASSY
1 EAA0471G18A M2 SAPE 1D-2D ASSY M2 SAPE 1D-2D ASSY M2 SAPE 1D-2D ASSY 1
M2 SAPE 1D-2D ASSY GRUPPO
STANDARD. ROD SAPE, M2 JAUGE ETALON M2 UNIFIE KALIBRIERSTANGE M2, STANDARD
2 EAMO053G19A ASTA CALIBRO M2 UNIFICATO VARILLA CALIBRE M2 UNIFICADO HASTE CALIBRADOR M2 UNIFICADO 1
LUTAHIA UBMEPUTENA OANCTAHLUNN M2
DISTANCE SCALE DECAL (MM) x SAPE M2 PLAQUE JAUGE ETALON EN MM SKALA KALIBRIERSTANGE IN MM SAPE M2
3 EAMO0140G91A TARGA ASTA CALIBRO IN MM x SAPE M2 TARJETA VARILLA CALIBRE EN MM. Placa haste calibrador 1
HAKIMEWKA PbIYATA
WASHER RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE D4X9X0,8
4 1-9641 RONDELLA ARANDELA ARRUELA 4
LUAMBA ISO 7089
SET SCREW FLAT POINT ZINC. VIS S.TETE A 6 P.M4*20 12K GALV. SCHRAUBE OHNE KOPF GALV.12K M4x20
5 1-7810 VITE STEI 12K ZINC TORNILLO S. CABEZ 12K GALV. PARAFUSO 1
KOMIMJIEKT BUHTOB OLIMHKOBAHHbLIX 913
GUIDING REEL ROULEAU DE RENVOI UMLENKROLLE
6 EAMO00O5D35A RULLO DI RINVIO RODILLO DE REENVIO ROLO DE REENVIO 4
HANPABNAKOWAA PENBCA
Return pulley Poulie renvoi Umlenkscheibe
7 EAC0058D06A Puleggia rinvio Polea de reenvio Polia reenvio 1
LLkuns
STAND. SAPE TENSION SPRING RESSORT RETOUR JAUGE SAPE UNIF. RUCKHOLFEDER F/STANGE, SAPE STD
8 1-08167A MOLLA RITORNO ASTA SAPE UNIF. MUELLE RETORNO VARILLA SAPE UNIF. MOLA DE RETORNO HASTE SAPE UNIF. 1
MPY>XXWHA HATAXEHWA NSMEPUTENA
NUT - M3 WHITE ZINCKED ECROU M3 6S SECHSKANTMUTTER M3 CL.8 ZINC.
9 1-11233 DADO M3 CL.8 TUERCA M3 CL.8 ZINC. PORCA M3 CL.8 ZINC. 1
TAVIKA M3 OLIMHKOBAHHAS UNI5588-65
ROPE SPECTRA 1000 D 0,6 CORDE SPECTRA 1000 D 0,6 SEIL SPECTRA 1000 D 0,6 "0,52M"
10  6-00604A CORDA SPECTRA 1000 D 0,6 CUERDA SPECTRA 1000 D 0,6 CORDA SPECTRA 1000 D 0,6 0,9
LIHYP SPECTRA 1000 D 0.6
Feeler disk Disque de contact Tastscheibe
11  EACO0058D11A Disco tastatore Disco palpador Disco apalpador 1
ONCK OEPXATENA
ARM, AXCEL CALIPER JAUGE ETALON ARM D. KALIBRIERSTANGE
12 EACO0054P01A BRACCIO ASTA CALIBRO BRAZO VARILLA CALIBRE BRACO HASTE CALIBRADOR 1
HOEPXATEJb
SCREW POLYPLAST VIS AUTOTAR. POUR PLAST. SCHR.SELBSTSCHN.KUNSTSTOFF M5x40
13 1-3624 VITE AUTOF.X PLAST.TS TORNILLO AUTOENROSC. PARA PLAST. PARAFUSO AUTO-ROSQX PLAST. 1
BVHT NNACTVKOBBIN
REGISTER, EJECTION GUIDE D’EXPULSION AUSWURFFUHRUNG
14  EACO0058D09A GUIDA D'ESPULSIONE GUIA DE EXPULSION GUIA DE EXPULSAO 1
NMoaBMXXHAA BCTABKA
WASHER P.d.10 RONDELLE D 10 SCHEIBE D.10
15  1-10141A1 RONDELLA P.d.10 ZINC.BIANCA ARANDELA D 10 ARRUELA P.d.10 ZINC.BRANCA 2
LWAMBA D 10
RING, PUSH BAGUE DE POUSSEE DRUCKRING
16  EACO0058D10A ANELLO DI SPINTA ANILLO DE EMPUJE ANEL DE IMPULSAO 1
HA>XXUMHOE KONbLIO
SPRING, COMPRESSION RESSORT DE COMPRESSION DRUCKFEDER
17  1-06868A MOLLA DI COMPRESSIONE MUELLE DE COMPRESION MOLA DE COMPRESSAO 1
MPY>XXUHA 2098(B)
A: available - disponible - vorhanden - beschikbaar B = on request - sur demande - auf Antrag - op aanvraag C = suggested - suggeré - vorgeschlagene - aanbevolen

disponibile - disponible - disponivel

- QocTynHo

= arichiesta - a peticién - no pedido - Mo 3anpocy

= consigliato - sugerido - sugerido

- MNpeanaraetcs




Designation

Designazione
ONMUCAHUE

Désignation

Designacion

Bezeichnung
Designacéo

Note Nota
HOTa

SCR - HEX SKT HD CAP VIS CHc ZING. ZYLINDERSCHR. MIT INNENSECHSK. M4x30
18  1-13909 VITE TCEI ZINC. TORNILLO TCEI PARAFUSO TCEI 4
BWHT C LWWECTUIPAHHOW rONOBKOM 912
SCREW VIS AUT. TC CRUCIF. ZYLINDERSCHRAUBE, SELBSTSCHN M6x12
19 1-3824 VITE AUTOM.TC CROCE TORNILLO AUTOM.TC CRUZ PARAFUSO AUTOM.TC CRUZ 1
BUHT DIN 7516AE
Potentiometer unit with nut Groupe potentiométre avec écrou Potentiometer mit Mutter
20 EAA0266D20A Gruppo potenziomentro con dado Grupo del potenciémetro con tuerca Grupo potenciémetro com porca 2
[MoTeHumMomeTp ¢ rankow
CLAMPING DEVICE DOUILLE A PINCE STOCKZWINGE
21  2-07657A BOCCOLA A PINZA CASQUILLO DE PINZA ARRUELA A PINCA 2
SAXKUMHAA TANKA
CIRCLIP FOR SHAFT CIRCLIP SEEGER-RING D.27
22 1-13377A ANELLO SEEGER ANILLO SEEGER ANEL SEEGER 1
CTOMNOPHOE KONbLIO UNI 7435
SCREW 6X16 10K VIS FHc SCHRAUBE 6X16 10K M6X16
23 1-22003A VITE TSEI TORNILLO TSEI PARAFUSO TSEI 3
BWHT 6X16 DIN 7991
SELF TAP. SCREW PT VIS AUTOTAR. SCHRAUBE 4X12
24 1-12126A VITE AUTOF. X PLAST. TORNILLO AUTORR. PARAFUSO AUTO-ROSC. P/ PLAST. 2
BVHT CAMOKOHTPALLMACA
NUT, PREVAILING TORQUE M6 ECROU M6 AUTO-BL. MUTTER, SELBSTSICHERND M6 M6
25  1-9933 DADO M6 AUT. BAS.CL.6 ANE.PLA.BI TUERCA M6 AUT. BAS.CL.6 PORCA M6 AUT. BAIX.CL.6 ANE.PLA.BI 3
[anka DIN 985
SCREW FOR PLAST. PHIL. PAN VIS POUR PLASTIQUE AUTOTAR. SCHRAUBE SELBSTSCHN. F/IKUNSTSTOFF M=4,0 x 8 PLASTI(
26 1-11726A VITE PER PLASTICA AUTOFIL TORNILLO PARA PLASTICO AUTOENROSC. PARAFUSO PARA PLASTICO AUTO-ROSQ 2
BWHT OnA NNACTUKA
COG WHEEL 56 TEETH ENGRENAGE 56 DENTS ZAHNRAD, 56 ZAHNE
27  EACO0058D12A INGRANAGGIO 56 DENTI ENGRANAJE 56 DIENTES ENGRENAGEM 56 DENTES 1
3YBYATOE KONECO 56 3YBbEB
Wheel gear Engrenage roue Zahnrad
28  EACO0058D13A Ingranaggio ruota Rueda del engranaje Engrenagem Roda 1
LLlecTtepHs Koneca
S2-D2 BUSHING BRIDE BUCHSE
29  EAMO068G76A BOCCOLA S2-D2 CASQUILLO ARRUELA S2-D2 1
BTYIKA S2-D2
BUSHING DOUILLE BUCHSE IGUS
31  1-13865A BOCCOLA CASQUILLO ARRUELA 1
BTYJIKA GSM202120
MACHINED SAPE SUPPORT for M Cabinet SUPPORT SAPE S2 SAPE M2
32 EAMO125G67A SUPPORTO SAPE S2 MODIFICATO SOPORTE SAPE S2 SUPORTE SAPE S2 TRABALHADO 1
OEPXATEJb S2 SAPE
Safety cover Couvercle de sécurité Sicherheitsdeckel
33  EAC0058D58A Coperchio di sicurezza Tapa de seguridad Tampa de seguranca 1
3awumTHas KpbiLKa
SCREW, PHIL PAN H.TAPP. VIS AUTOTAR. SCHRAUBE, SELBSTSCHNEIDEND D3,9X13 TCB ZB
34  1-22623A VITE AUTOF. TORNILLO AUTORR. PARAFUSO AUTO-ROSC. 2
BWHT C rOJIOBKOW PHILIPS 7981 C
A: available - disponible - vorhanden - beschikbaar B = on request - sur demande - auf Antrag - op aanvraag C = suggested - suggeré - vorgeschlagene - aanbevolen

disponibile - disponible - disponivel

- QocTynHo

= arichiesta - a peticién - no pedido - Mo 3anpocy

= consigliato - sugerido - sugerido

- MNpeanaraetcs







Pos Code

Designation
Designazione
ONMUCAHUE

ALU VS MOT. INT. FL.D. 40/28,5 POL. RING

Désignation
Designacion

ENSEMBLE VIBRATOIRE

Bezeichnung
Designacéo

SCHWINGER, KOMPLETT

Note Nota
HOTa

1 EAA0338G53A ALU GRUPPO MISURA FL. INTEGRATA GRUPO DE MEDIDA CONJUNTO SISTEMA DE MEDIDA 1
ANKO. BUBPATOP MHTETP. ®JIAHEL| 40/28,5 A
ALU VS MOT. INT. FL.D. 40/28,5 POL. UL ENSEMBLE VIBRATOIRE UL SCHWINGER, KOMPLETT UL US ONLY
1 EAA0364G85A ALU GRUPPO DI MISURA FL. INT. UL GRUPO DE MEDIDA UL CONJUNTO SISTEMA DE MEDIDA UL 1
ANKO. BUBPATOP MHTETP. ®JIAHEL| 40/28,5 U!
DRIVE PULLEY POULIE D’ENTRAINEMENT ANTRIEBSSCHEIBE
2 EAMO005D12A PULEGGIA DI TRASMISSIONE POLEA DE TRANSMISION POLIA DE TRANSMISSAO 1
LLKNB
WASHER - d. 8X24 RONDELLE d.8X24 SCHEIBE B 8,4 -A2J d. 8X24
3 1-17841 RONDELLA COMUNE d.8x24 ZINC. ARANDELA COMUN D.8X24 GALVANIZ. ARRUELA COMUM d.8x24 ZINC. 1
LUABA 8X24 UNI6593
HEXAGON HEAD SCREW VIS H SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M8X35
4 1-32901 VITETE TORNILLO TE PARAFUSO TE 1
BWHT C LWWECTUIPAHHOW rONOBKOM 933
BELT COURROIE RIEMEN 5PJ711
5 8-3531 CINGHIA CORREA CORREIA 1
PEMEHb 7867
MOTOR INCL. CONNECTOR Y2K MOTEUR MOTOR MIT Y2K-VERBINDER
6 2-59266A MOTORE CON CONNETTORE Y2K MOTOR CON CONECTOR Y2K MOTOR COM CONECTOR Y2K 1
OBUITATEJIb C PASBEMOM Y2K
UL MOTOR INCL. CONNECTOR Y2K UL MOTEUR UL MOTOR MIT Y2K-VERBINDER US ONLY
6 2-59366A UL MOTORE CON CONNETTORE Y2K UL MOTOR CON CONECTOR Y2K UL MOVIM.R COM CONECTOR Y2K 1
UL ABUTATENTb C PASBEMOM Y2K WS 120W
MOTOR PULLEY POULIE MOTEUR MOTORSCHEIBE
7 EAMO005D08A PULEGGIA MOTORE POLEA MOTOR POLIA MOVIM.R 1
LWIKMB SNEKTPOOBUIATENA
SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE M6X8
8 1-28410 VITE TORNILLO PARAFUSO 1
BVHT 915
SPACER FOR MOTOR PIECE D’ECARTEMENT DU MOTEUR MOTOR-DISTANZSTUCK
9 EAMO005D09A DISTANZIALE PER MOTORE DISTANCIADOR PARA MOTOR DISTANCIADOR PARA MOVIM.R 4
MPOCTABKA KPEMNEHNA SNEKTPOABUIATE)
Washer plain Rondelle plate Unterlegscheibe, flach D. 6,4
10 1-16641 Rondella piana Arandela plana ARRUELA plana 2
LAMBA 9021
HEX HEAD SCREW VIS H SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M6X16
11 1-46701A VITE TE TORNILLO TE PARAFUSO TE 2
BVHT 933
MAIN SHAFT LOCK ASSEMBLY ENS. DE BLOCAGE ARBRE PRINCIPAL FESTSTELLBREMSE, KOMPLETT
12 EAA0332G12A FRENO DI ARRESTO COMPL. FRENO DE PARO COMPLEM FREIO DE PARADA COMPL. 1
CTOINOP BAJIA B CBEOPE
SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE M4X20
13 1-35006A VITE TORNILLO PARAFUSO 1
BUHT 7985
TRANSDUCER CAPTEUR MESSGEBER
14 EAA0260D59A TRASDUTTORE TRANSDUCTOR TRANSDUTOR 2
NMPEOBPA3OBATE/Sb
OPTO-ELECTRONIC UNIT CARTE OPTO-ENCODER AVEC LENTILLE OPTOELEKTRONIKKARTE MIT LINSE
15 EAA0344G00A SCHEDA OPTO-ENCODER CON LENTE TARJETA OPTO-ENCODER CON LENTE CONJUNTO OPTO-ENCODER COM LENTE 1
BJIOK ONTO-3HKOAEPA C JIMH30M
A: available - disponible - vorhanden - beschikbaar = on request - sur demande - auf Antrag - op aanvraag C = suggested - suggeré - vorgeschlagene - aanbevolen

disponibile - disponible - disponivel

- QocTynHo

= arichiesta - a peticién - no pedido - Mo 3anpocy

= consigliato - sugerido - sugerido

- MNpeanaraetcs




Pos Code

Designation
Designazione
OMNMUCAHUE

TRANSDUCER FIXING UNIT

Désignation
Designacion

MOYENS DE FIXATION DU CAPTEUR

Bezeichnung
Designacéo

MESSGEBER-BEFESTIGUNGSEINHEIT

Note Nota
HOTa

16  EAA0328G16A GRUPPO FISSAGGIO PIEZO GRUPO FIJACION PIEZA CONJUNTO FIXACAO PECA 1
PUNKCATOP NMPEOBPA3OBATEA
SCREW TCEI 8X20 8G VIS CHc ZYLINDERSCHRB.M.ISKT.M8X20-8.8-A2J M8X100 8K
17 1-17709 VITE TCEI TORNILLO TCEI PARAFUSO TCEI 6
BWHT TCEI M8X20 ISO 4762
CABLE WITHOUT TEMP. SENSOR CABLE SANS CAPTEUR DE TEMPER. KABEL OHNE TEMPERATURFUHLER
18 EAWO0240G67A CAVO SENZA SENSORE TEMPERATURA CABLE SIN SENSOR TEMPERATURA CABO SEM SENSOR DE TEMP. 1
KABENb BE3 TEMMNEPATYPHOIO OJATYMKA
WASHER RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE D4X9X0,8
19  1-9641 RONDELLA ARANDELA ARRUELA 1
LUAVBA 1ISO 7089
ENCODER BOARD PROTECTION PROTECTION CARTE ENCODER SCHUTZ ENCODERPLATINE
20 EAC0094G11A PROTEZIONE SCHEDA ENCODER PROTECCION TARJETA ENCODER PROTEGAO PLACA ENCODER 1
SAWMNTA MNNATbI SHKOOEPA
WASHER 53x60x1 RONDELLE SCHEIBE
21 1-17641 RONDELLA DI SPESS. ARANDELA ARRUELA 1
LUAWVBA 53x60x1
Spring centring ring Anneau de centrage du ressort Federzentrierring
22 EACO0058D14A Anello centraggio molla MUELLE de centraje del anillo Anel centragem mola 1
MPYXWHA
Compression spring Ressort a pression Druckfeder 5X63X180
23 1-07768A Molla a compressione MUELLE a presion Mola de compressao 1
MpyxuHa cxatus 2098
Spring guide Carter ressort Federtopf
24  EAS2025D14A Guida molla Guia del muelle Guia mola 1
MPYXWHA
CIRCLIP SB 92 ANNEAU RING
25 1-13077 ANELLO ELASTICO PER FORI SB 92 ANILLO ELASTICO PARA ORIFICIOS SB 92 ANEL ELASTICO PARA FUROS SB 92 1
CTOMOPHOE KOJNbLIO SB 92
SPACER ENTRETOISE DISTANZSTUCK
26  EAMO0005D18A DISTANZIALE PER CAVO FRENO DISTANCIADOR DISTANCIADOR PARA CABO FREIO 2
BTYIKA
A: available - disponible - vorhanden - beschikbaar B = on request - sur demande - auf Antrag - op aanvraag C = suggested - suggeré - vorgeschlagene - aanbevolen

disponibile - disponible - disponivel - loctynHo

= arichiesta - a peticién - no pedido - Mo 3anpocy

= consigliato - sugerido - sugerido

- MNpeanaraetcs







Pos Code

Designation
Designazione
ONMUCAHUE

Désignation
Designacion

Bezeichnung
Designacéo

Note Nota
HOTa

ALU MEASUREMENT UNIT L ALU GROUPE DE MESURE L ALU MESSEINHEIT L P-CLAMP
1 EAA0382G00A ALU GRUPPO DI MISURA L ALU GRUPO DE MEDIDA L CONJUNTO SISTEMA DE MEDIDA L 1
ALU Y3EN NBSMEPEHUA
ALU UL MEASUREMENT UNIT ALU GROUPE DE MESURE UL ALU MESSEINHEIT UL P-CLAMP
1 EAA0392G39A ALU GRUPPO DI MISURA UL ALU GRUPO DE MEDIDA UL CONJUNTO SISTEMA DE MEDIDA UL 1
ALU Y3EN NSBMEPEHWA UL US ONLY
ALU MEASUREMENT UNIT L ALU GROUPE DE MESURE L ALU MESSEINHEIT L P-CLAMP
1 EAAQ0393G05A ALU GRUPPO DI MISURA L ALU GRUPO DE MEDIDA L CONJUNTO SISTEMA DE MEDIDA L 1
ALU Y3EN NSMEPEHWA Long cable
MOTOR INCL. CONNECTOR Y2K MOTEUR MOTOR MIT Y2K-VERBINDER
2 2-59266A MOTORE CON CONNETTORE Y2K MOTOR CON CONECTOR Y2K MOTOR COM CONECTOR Y2K 1
OBUTATENb C PASBEMOM Y2K
UL MOTOR INCL. CONNECTOR Y2K UL MOTEUR UL MOTOR MIT Y2K-VERBINDER US ONLY
2 2-59366A UL MOTORE CON CONNETTORE Y2K UL MOTOR CON CONECTOR Y2K UL MOVIM.R COM CONECTOR Y2K 1
UL ABUFATENTb C PASBEMOM Y2K WS 120W
MOTOR INCL. CONNECTOR Y2K MOTEUR MOTOR MIT Y2K-VERBINDER Long cable
2 2-67766A MOTORE CON CONNETTORE Y2K MOTOR CON CONECTOR Y2K MOTOR COM CONECTOR Y2K 1
OBUIFATEJIb C PASBEMOM Y2K
MOTOR PULLEY POULIE MOTEUR MOTORSCHEIBE
3 EAMO005D08A PULEGGIA MOTORE POLEA MOTOR POLIA MOVIM.R 1
LWIKMB SNEKTPOOBUIATENA
UNIT MOTOR SPACER PIECE D’ECARTEMENT DU MOTEUR MOTOR-DISTANZSTUCK EINHEIT P-CLAMP
4 EAMO0061G82A DISTANZIALE GRUPPO MOTORE DISTANCIADOR MOTOR GRUPO CASQUILHO MOTOR 4
PACIOPKA OIBUTATENA Y3IA
SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE M6X8
5 1-28410 VITE TORNILLO PARAFUSO 1
BVHT 915
BELT COURROIE RIEMEN 5PJ711
6 8-3531 CINGHIA CORREA CORREIA 1
PEMEHb 7867
OPTO-ELECTRONIC UNIT CARTE OPTO-ENCODER AVEC LENTILLE OPTOELEKTRONIKKARTE MIT LINSE
7 EAA0344G00A SCHEDA OPTO-ENCODER CON LENTE TARJETA OPTO-ENCODER CON LENTE CONJUNTO OPTO-ENCODER COM LENTE 1
BJIOK ONTO-3HKOLEPA C NIMH30M
ENCODER BOARD PROTECTION PROTECTION CARTE ENCODER SCHUTZ ENCODERPLATINE
8 EAC0094G11A PROTEZIONE SCHEDA ENCODER PROTECCION TARJETA ENCODER PROTECAO PLACA ENCODER 1
SALLUNTA NMNATbl SHKOOEPA
WASHER RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE D4X9X0,8
9 1-9641 RONDELLA ARANDELA ARRUELA 1
LANBA 1SO 7089
SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE M4X20
10 1-35006A VITE TORNILLO PARAFUSO 1
BUHT 7985
MOTOR PULLEY POULIE MOTEUR MOTORSCHEIBE
11 EAM0021D18A PULEGGIA MOTORE POLEA MOTOR POLIA MOVIM.R 1
LLUKMB SNEKTPOABUIATENA
ENCODER BAR CODE CODE A BARRES ENCODEUR ENCODER-STRICHCODE
12 EAMO0OO5D64A CODICE A BARRE ENCODER CODIGO DE BARRAS ENCODER CODIGO DE BARRAS/ENCODER 1
KOONPOBLUVK LUTPUX-KOOA
REPLACEMENT KIT "P" KIT DE REMPLACEMENT "P" AUSTAUSCHSATZ "P"
13 EAA0307G36A KIT SOSTITUZIONE "P*" KIT DE SUSTITUCION "P" KIT DE SUBSTITUICAO "P" 1
KOMMJIEKT 3AMEHbI "P"
A: available - disponible - vorhanden - beschikbaar B = on request - sur demande - auf Antrag - op aanvraag C = suggested - suggeré - vorgeschlagene - aanbevolen

= disponibile - disponible - disponivel - JocTynHo = arichiesta - a peticién - no pedido - Mo 3anpocy = consigliato - sugerido - sugerido - lNpeanaraetca




Designation
Designazione
ONMUCAHUE

CABLE WITHOUT TEMP. SENSOR

Désignation
Designacion

CABLE SANS CAPTEUR DE TEMPER.

Bezeichnung
Designacéo

KABEL OHNE TEMPERATURFUHLER

Note Nota
HOTa

14 EAWO0240G67A CAVO SENZA SENSORE TEMPERATURA CABLE SIN SENSOR TEMPERATURA CABO SEM SENSOR DE TEMP. 1
KABEINb BE3 TEMMNEPATYPHOIO OATHMKA
CABLE WITHOUT TEMP. SENSOR CABLE SANS CAPTEUR DE TEMPER. KABEL OHNE TEMPERATURFUHLER
14 EAW0282G49A CAVO SENZA SENSORE TEMPERATURA CABLE SIN SENSOR TEMPERATURA CABO SEM SENSOR DE TEMP. 1
KABEINb BE3 TEMMNEPATYPHOIO OATHMKA
TRANSDUCER CAPTEUR MESSGEBER
15 EAA0260D59A TRASDUTTORE TRANSDUCTOR TRANSDUTOR 2
NMPEOBPA3OBATE/b
SCREW TCEI 8X20 8G VIS CHc ZYLINDERSCHRB.M.ISKT.M8X20-8.8-A2J M8X100 8K
16 1-17709 VITE TCEI TORNILLO TCEI PARAFUSO TCEI 6
BWHT TCEI M8X20 1ISO 4762
Washer plain Rondelle plate Unterlegscheibe, flach D. 6,4
17 1-16641 Rondella piana Arandela plana ARRUELA plana 4
LIAVBA 9021
HEX HEAD SCREW VIS H SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M6X16
18 1-46701A VITETE TORNILLO TE PARAFUSO TE 4
BVHT 933
BRAKE DISC REPAIR KIT KIT FREIN DE POSITIONNEMENT REPARATURSATZ POSITIONSBREMSE
19 EAA0307G35A KIT FRENO DI POSIZIONAMENTO KIT FRENO DE POSICIONAMIENTO KIT FREIO DE POSICIONAMENTO 1
PEMKOMMNEKT ANCKA TOPMOS3A
BRAKE DISC REPAIR KIT KIT FREIN DE POSITIONNEMENT REPARATURSATZ POSITIONSBREMSE Long wire
19 EAA0383G85A KIT FRENO DI POSIZIONAMENTO KIT FRENO DE POSICIONAMIENTO KIT FREIO DE POSICIONAMENTO 1
PEMKOMIMJEKT ANCKA TOPMOS3A
ENCODER BOARD COMPLETE CARTE ENCODEUR COMPLETE ENCODER-PLATINE KOMPLETT
20 EAP0201D20A SCHEDA ENCODER COMPLETA TARJETA ENCODER COMPLETA PLACA ENCODER COMPLETA 1
MNATA SHKOOEPA B KOMMNEKTE
POWER CLAMP FLANGE L FLASQUE "POWER CLAMP" L FLANSCH FUR POWER CLAMP L
21 EAA0382G01A FLANGIA "POWER CLAMP" L BRIDA "POWER CLAMP" L FLANGE "POWER CLAMP" L 1
SJNTAHEL, ANA 3N.-MEX. 3AXKUMA
PULL-SHAFT COMPLETE L AXE COMPLET L ZUGSTANGE KOMPLETT L
22 EAA0382G02A TIRANTE COMPLETO L TIRANTE COMPLETO L TIRANTE COMPLETO L 1
TACA B KOMIMIEKTE
P-CLAMP FLANGE COMPLETE FLASQUE POWER CLAMP COMPLET FLANSCH FUR P-CLAMP KOMPLETT
23 EAAQ0384G71A FLANGIA P-CLAMP COMPLETA BRIDA P-CLAMP COMPLETA FLANGE "POWER CLAMP" COMPLETO 1
ONAHEL P-3AXKUMA B KOMIMJIEKTE
TRANSDUCER FIXING UNIT MOYENS DE FIXATION DU CAPTEUR MESSGEBER-BEFESTIGUNGSEINHEIT
24 EAA0328G16A GRUPPO FISSAGGIO PIEZO GRUPO FIJACION PIEZA CONJUNTO FIXACAO PECA 1
PUKCATOP NMPEOBPA3OBATENA
BAYONET FITTING DISPOSITIFS ATTACHE BAIONNETTE BAJONETTSCHEIBENBEFESTIGUNG
25 EAA0307G37A FISSAGGIO A BAIONETTA DISCO DE BAYONETA DE FIJACION FIXACAO A BAIONETA 1
BANOHETHbIV ®UKCATOP
POWER CLAMP SPACER RING BAGUE D'ECARTEMENT POWER CLAMP POWER CLAMP DISTANZRING 40x17
26 EAMO051G25A ANELLO DISTANZIALE POWER CLAMP ANILLO DISTANCIADOR ANEL DISTANCIADOR POWER CLAMP 1
KONbLIO 311.-MEX. 3AXNMA
BOARD SUPPORT KIT KIT SUPPORT CARTE HALTERUNG DER KARTE
27 EAKO0329G15A KIT SUPPORTO SCHEDA KIT SOPORTE TARJETA KIT SUPORTE PLACA 1
KPOHLUTEMH MNATbI
A: available - disponible - vorhanden - beschikbaar = on request - sur demande - auf Antrag - op aanvraag C = suggested - suggeré - vorgeschlagene - aanbevolen

disponibile - disponible - disponivel - loctynHo

= arichiesta - a peticién - no pedido - Mo 3anpocy

= consigliato - sugerido - sugerido

- MNpeanaraetcs







Designation Désignation Bezeichnung

Designazione Designacion Designacéio Note Nota
OMUCAHUE HOTa
LASER POINTER WITH LONG CABLES POINTEUR LASER CABLES LONGS LASERPOINTER KABEL LANG
1 EAA0394G93A PUNTATORE LASER CON CAVI ALLUNGATI  PUNTERO LASER CABLES LARGOS APONTADOR LASER CABOS LONGOS 1 X X
NA3EPHbIN YKA3ATEJTb AnuHHbIN kabenb
LASER POINTER COVER COUVERCLE POINTEUR LASER ABDECKUNG F. LASERPOINTER RAL9005
2 EAC0103G31A COPERCHIO PUNTATORE LASER TAPA PUNTERO LASER TAMPA APONTADOR LASER 1 X
KOXXYX NA3EPHOIO YKASATEA
SCREW, PHIL PAN H.TAPP. VIS AUTOTAR. SCHRAUBE, SELBSTSCHNEIDEND D3,9X13 TCB ZB
3 1-22623A VITE AUTOF. B TORNILLO AUTORR. PARAFUSO AUTO-ROSC. 2 X
BUHT C rOJIOBKOW PHILIPS 7981 C
LASER POINTER EXTENSION WIRE CABLE RALLONGE LASER POINTEUR VERLANGERUNGSKABEL LASERPOINTER
4  EAWO0276G28A CAVO PROLUNGA LASER PUNTATORE CABLE ALARGADOR PUNTERO LASER CABO DE EXTENSAO APONTADOR LASER 1 X X

YONMMHUTENDb NASEPHOI O YKASATEJA

A: available - disponible - vorhanden - beschikbaar B = on request - sur demande - auf Antrag - op aanvraag C = suggested - suggeré - vorgeschlagene - aanbevolen
= disponibile - disponible - disponivel - locTynHo = arichiesta - a peticién - no pedido - Mo 3anpocy = consigliato - sugerido - sugerido - lNpeanaraetca







Pos Code

Designation
Designazione
OMNMUCAHUE

Désignation
Designacion

Bezeichnung
Designacéo

Note Nota
HOTa

WHEEL GUARD 42" PROTECTION ROUE 42" RADSCHUTZ, 42" 42"
EAC0100G21A PROTEZIONE RUOTA 42" PROTECCION RUEDA 42" PROTEGAO RODA 42"

3ALLUMTHBIN KOXKYX 42"

CABLE TIE COLLIER TUBES HUILE SCHELLE F. OLSCHLAUCHE L.350
5-03345A FASCETTA TUBI OLIO ABRAZADERA TUBOS ACEITE FAIXA TUBOS OLEO

XOMYT KABENA

WHEEL GUARD PIPE TUBE PROTECTION ROUE SCHLAUCH F. RADSCHUTZ
EAMO0076G34A TUBO PROTEZIONE RUOTA TUBO PROTECCION RUEDA TUBO PROTEGAO RODA

TPYBA 3ALLUMTHOIO KOXYXA

SCREW, HEXAG. VIS H SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M8X45 8.8 BR
1-19101A VITE TE TORNILLO TE PARAFUSO TE

BONT

SCREW VIS CHc ZYLINDERSCHR. M/INNENSECHSKANT TCEI 5X40 8G
1-15509 VITE TCEI TORNILLO TCEI PARAFUSO TCEI

BVHT

ASSY SONAR FOR PIPE GROUPE SONAR SONAREINHEIT DIGITAL VERSION
EAA0439G97A GRUPPO SONAR PER TUBO GRUPO SONAR GRUPO SONAR

COHAP B CBOPE 10" TOUCHSCREE

ASSY SONAR FOR PIPE GROUPE SONAR SONAREINHEIT VIDEO VERSION
EAA0440G00A GRUPPO SONAR PER TUBO GRUPO SONAR GRUPO SONAR

COHAP B CBOPE

PLASTIC HANDLE POIGNEE POUR PROT. ROUE GRIFF F. RADSCHUTZ
8-09233A MANIGLIA PER PROT. RUOTA EMPUNADURA PARA PROT. RUEDA MANIPULO PARA PROT. RODA

MNACTVKOBAA PYYKA

SONAR SENSOR EXTENSION CABLE CABLE SENSOR SONAR (EXTENSION) SONAR-SENSORSKABEL (EXTENSION) VIDEO VERSION
EAW0283G76A PROLUNGA CAVO SENSORE SONAR CABLE SENSOR SONAR (EXTENSION) CABO SENSOR SONAR (EXTENSION)

YONMHUTENDb KABENA COHAPA

SONAR SENSOR IIC EXTENSION CABLE CABLE SENSOR SONAR IIC (EXTENSION) SONAR-SENSORSKABEL IIC (EXTENSION) DIGITAL VERSION
EAWO0283G81A PROLUNGA SENSORE SONAR IIC CABLE SENSOR SONAR IIC (EXTENSION) CABO SENSOR SONAR IIC (EXTENSION)

YONMHUTENDb KABENA COHAPA IIC

available - disponible - vorhanden - beschikbaar
disponibile - disponible - disponivel - loctynHo

= on request - sur demande - auf Antrag - op aanvraag
= arichiesta - a peticién - no pedido - Mo 3anpocy

C = suggested - suggeré - vorgeschlagene - aanbevolen

= consigliato - sugerido - sugerido

- MNpeanaraetcs







Designation

Désignation

Bezeichnung

Note Nota

Pos Code Designazione Designacion Designacao
OMWUCAHVE A
Pedal Pédale Pedal
EAS2020P20A Pedale Pedal Pedal
NMEQAIb
Bowden cable assy Cable pédale Bowden Bremskabel
EAAQ0344G15A Cavo pedale Cable pedal Cabo pedal
Tpoc neganu
Spacer Piéce d'écartement Distanzsttick
EAMO053G06A Distanziale DISTANCIADOR Distanciador
Btynka
Screw Vis Schraube M8 x 45
1-18209 Vite Tornillo Parafuso
BWHT 912
HEX NUT PREVAILING TORQUE M8 ECROU M8 5S MUTTER, SELBSTSICHERND M8
1-10033 DADO M8 AUTO.BASSO CL6 TUERCA M8 5S AUTOBLOQ.BAJO PORCA M8 AUTO.BAIXO CL6
FAVIKA M8
WASHER D.8 RONDELLE DIAM 8 SCHEIBEB 8,4 -A2J D8-UNI6592-69
1-10041 RONDELLA P.D.8 Z.BIANCA ARANDELA PLANA D.8 GALVANIZ. ARRUELA P.D.8 Z.BRANCA
LAMBA D 8 DIN 125
Compression spring Ressort a pression Druckfeder
1-06768A Molla a compressione MUELLE de presién Mola de compresséo
MpyxuHa cxaTtuns 2098
Pedal holder Support pédale Pedalhalter
EAS2027G18A Supporto Pedale Soporte pedal SUPORTE PEDAL
KpoHwTenH neganmn
Screw Vis Schraube M6 x 20
1-16409 Vite Tornillo Parafuso
BuHT 912
A: available - disponible - vorhanden - beschikbaar B = on request - sur demande - auf Antrag - op aanvraag C = suggested - suggeré - vorgeschlagene - aanbevolen

= disponibile - disponible - disponivel - locTynHo = arichiesta - a peticién - no pedido - Mo 3anpocy = consigliato - sugerido - sugerido - lNpeanaraetca







Pos Code

Designation
Designazione
OMNMUCAHUE

ALU BRAKE PEDAL 2 SWICTHES

Désignation
Designacion

PEDALE FREIN ALUMINIUM 2 MICRO

Bezeichnung
Designacéo

BREMSPEDAL ALUMINIUM 2 MIKRO

Note Nota
HOTa

POWER CLAMP

disponibile - disponible - disponivel

- QocTynHo

= arichiesta - a peticién - no pedido

- Mo 3anpocy

= consigliato - sugerido - sugerido

1 EAA0372G98A PEDALE FRENO ALLUMINIO 2 MICRO PEDAL FRENO ALUMINIO 2 MICRO PEDAL FREIO ALUMINIO 2 MICRO
MEJAIBb ALU 2 NMONOXEHWA
ALU BRAKE PEDAL 2 SWITCHES 2.8 m PEDALE FREIN ALUMINIUM 2 MICRO 2.8 m BREMSPEDAL ALUMINIUM 2 MIKRO 2.8 m Long cable
1 EAA0426G47A PEDALE FRENO ALLUMINIO 2 MICRO 2.8 m PEDAL FRENO ALUMINIO 2 MICRO 2.8 m PEDAL FREIO ALUMINIO 2 MICRO 2.8 m
MEJAIBb ALU 2 NMONOXEHWA 2.8
SCREWS 2 SWITCHES ALU BRAKE PEDAL SE KIT BOULONNERIE PEDALE FREIN AU 2 MICR( SCHRAUBSATZ BREMSPEDAL AL 2 MIKRO
2 EAKO306G90A KIT BULLONERIA PEDALE FRENO AL 2 MICRC KIT TORNILLOS PEDAL FRENO AL 2 MICRO KIT PARAFUSOS PEDAL FREIO ALE 2 MICRO
BONTbI NEOANN
BUSHES FOR ALU BRAKE PEDAL SET KIT DOUILLES PEDALE FREIN EN ALUMINIUM BUCHSENSATZ BREMSPEDAL ALUMINIUM
3 EAKO0306G92A KIT BOCCOLE PEDALE FRENO IN ALLUMINIO KIT CASQUILLOS PEDAL FRENO DE ALUMINIC KIT ARRUELAS PEDAL FREIO DE ALUMINIO
BTYINKW ANA NEQANN ALU
BRAKE PEDAL FINISHED PEDALE FINIE FERTIGES PEDAL
4 EAMO081G41A PEDALE FINITO PEDAL ACABADO PEDAL ACABADO
MEOAITb TOPMOS3A B CBEOPE
BRAKE PEDAL SUPPORT FINISHED SUPPORT FINI FERTIGES PEDALHALTERUNG
5 EAMO0081G42A SUPPORTO FINITO SOPORTE ACABADO SUPORTE ACABADO
KPOHLUTENH NMEJAINT TOPMO3A
MICROSWITCH *BURGESS CONTACT *BURGESS MIKROSCHALTER *BURGESS V4ANC A10 LEVER
6 2-15061A MICROINT. *BURGESS MICROINT. *BURGESS MICROINT. *BURGESS
MWKPOBBbIKITIOYATESb
MICROSWITCH WIRES 2800MM MICROINTERRUPTEUR MIKROSCHALTER Long cable
6 2-16061A MICROINT. ATTUATORE A30-CAVO 2800MM  MICROINTERRUPTOR MICROINTERRUPTOR
MWKPOBBbIKINIOYATENA VANC A30 LEVER
PEDAL PIN GOUPILLE DE PEDALE PEDALVERANKERUNGSSTIFT
7 EAMO0046G39A PERNO ANCORAGGIO PEDALE PERNO DE ANCLAJE DEL PEDAL PINO DO PEDAL
WTUST KPEMJIEHNA NEOAIN
SPRING, PEDAL SWITCH RESSORT, PEDAL INTERRUPTEUR FEDER F. PEDALSCHALTER
8 EAM0048G78A MOLLA PEDALE INTERRUTTORE MUELLE PEDAL INTERRUPTOR MOLA, INTERRUPTOR PEDAL
MPYXXNHA
SPRING BUSHING DOUILLE DE RESSORT FEDERBUCHSE
9 EAMO0051G96A BOCCOLA DELLA MOLLA CASQUILLO DEL MUELLE BUCHA DA MOLA
MPY>XXUHA
PROTECTIVE LABEL ADHESIF PROTECTEUR KLEBESCHUTZSCHILD
10 EALO443G72A ADESIVO PROTETTIVO ADHESIVO DE PROTECCION ADESIVO DE PROTECAO
SALLUNTHAA HAKIEMKA
A: available - disponible - vorhanden - beschikbaar B = on request - sur demande - auf Antrag - op aanvraag C = suggested - suggeré - vorgeschlagene - aanbevolen

- MNpeanaraetcs







Pos Code

Designation
Designazione
ONMUCAHUE

Désignation
Designacion

Bezeichnung
Designacéo

Note Nota

HOTa

ALU BRAKE PEDAL 2 SWITCHES UL VERSION PEDALE FREIN ALUMINIUM 2 MICRO VERSION BREMSPEDAL ALUMINIUM 2 MIKRO UL UL VERS.

1 EAA0409G98A PEDALE FRENO ALLUMINIO 2 MICRO UL PEDAL FRENO ALUMINIO 2 MICRO UL PEDAL TRAVAO ALUMINIO 2 MICRO UL 1
MEOAITb TOPMOSA ALU 2 NMONOXEHWA UL BE
SCREWS UL ALU BRAKE PEDAL SET KIT BOULONNERIE PEDALE FREIN UL SCHRAUBEN-KIT BREMSPEDAL UL UL VERS.

2 EAK0315G94A KIT BULLONERIA PEDALE FRENO UL KIT PERNOS PEDAL FRENO UL KIT PARAFUSOS PEDAL TRAVAO UL 1
BWHTbI KPEMNEHWA NEJATT TOPMOS3A ALU .
BUSHES FOR ALU BRAKE PEDAL SET KIT DOUILLES PEDALE FREIN EN ALUMINIUM BUCHSENSATZ BREMSPEDAL ALUMINIUM

3 EAKO0306G92A KIT BOCCOLE PEDALE FRENO IN ALLUMINIO KIT CASQUILLOS PEDAL FRENO DE ALUMINIC KIT ARRUELAS PEDAL FREIO DE ALUMINIO 1
BTYINKW ANA NEQANTN ALU
MACHINED PEDAL PEDALE USINE BREMSPEDAL BEARBEITET

4 EAMO0122G48A PEDALE LAVORATO PEDAL TRABALHADO PEDAL TRABALHADO 1
MEOAITb OBPABOTAHHAA
BRAKE PEDAL SUPPORT FINISHED SUPPORT FINI FERTIGES PEDALHALTERUNG

5 EAMO081G42A SUPPORTO FINITO SOPORTE ACABADO SUPORTE ACABADO 1
KPOHLUTENH NEOANV TOPMO3A
MICRO SWITCH MICRO-RUPTEUR MIKROSCHALTER

6 2-07661A MICRO INTERRUTTORE MICROINTERRUPTOR MICRO INTERRUPTOR 2
MWKPOBBIKINIOYATESb
PEDAL PIN GOUPILLE DE PEDALE PEDALVERANKERUNGSSTIFT

7 EAMO046G39A PERNO ANCORAGGIO PEDALE PERNO DE ANCLAJE DEL PEDAL PINO DO PEDAL 1
WTNST KPEMJITIEHWA NEJANN
SPRING, PEDAL SWITCH RESSORT, PEDAL INTERRUPTEUR FEDER F. PEDALSCHALTER

8 EAM0048G78A MOLLA PEDALE INTERRUTTORE MUELLE PEDAL INTERRUPTOR MOLA, INTERRUPTOR PEDAL 1
MPY>XXUHA
SPRING BUSHING DOUILLE DE RESSORT FEDERBUCHSE

9 EAMO051G96A BOCCOLA DELLA MOLLA CASQUILLO DEL MUELLE BUCHA DA MOLA 1
MPYXWHA
SCREWS FOR ACTUATOR UL ALU BRAKE PEI KIT BOULONNERIE ACTIONNEUR PEDALE UL SCHRAUBEN-KIT UL BREMSPEDASTELLGLIEIL

10 EAKO0315G95A KIT BULLONERIA ATTUATORE FRENO UL KIT PERNOS ACTUADOR PEDAL UL KIT PARAFUSOS ATUADOR TRAVAO UL 1
BWHTbI MPUBOAA NMEJAINTM TOPMOS3A ALU UL
Bowden cable assy Cable pédale Bowden Bremskabel

11  EAAO0344G15A Cavo pedale Cable pedal Cabo pedal 1
Tpoc neganu
MICROSWITCH SUPPORT SUPPORT MICRO-RUPTEUR MIKROSCHALTERSHALTERUNG

12 EAS2153G49A LAMIERA SUPPORTO MICROSWITCH SOPORTE MICROINTERRUPTOR CHAPA SUPORTE MICROINTERRUPTOR 1
KPOHLUTENH MMUKPOMEPEKIOYATENSA\
Compression spring Ressort a pression Druckfeder

13 1-06768A Molla a compressione MUELLE de presién Mola de compresséo 1
MpyxuHa cxatus 2098
ACTUATOR ACTIONNEUR STELLGLIED

14  EAMO0153G24A ATTUATORE ACTUADOR GRUPO ATUADOR 1
PbIYAI
PROTECTIVE LABEL ADHESIF PROTECTEUR KLEBESCHUTZSCHILD

15  EAL0443G72A ADESIVO PROTETTIVO ADHESIVO DE PROTECCION ADESIVO DE PROTECAO 1
SALLNTHAA HAKNEWKA
THREADED BUSH DOUILLE FILETEE GEWINDE BUCHSE

16 EAMO0140G21A BUSSOLA FILETTATA CASQUILLO ROSCADO BUSSOLA ROSQUEADA 1
BTYJIK/ PE3bEOBOM

A: available - disponible - vorhanden - beschikbaar B = on request - sur demande - auf Antrag - op aanvraag C = suggested - suggeré - vorgeschlagene - aanbevolen

disponibile - disponible - disponivel

- QocTynHo

= arichiesta - a peticién - no pedido

- Mo 3anpocy

= consigliato - sugerido - sugerido

- MNpeanaraetcs







Designation Désignation Bezeichnung

Pos Code Designazione Designacion Designacao . Nols el
OMNMUCAHUE HOTa
JB PANEL MEMBRANE W/O START MARQUAGE ADHESIF TABLEAU JB NO START SELBSTKLEBENDES SCHILD JB-TAFEL KEIN S JB W/O START

1 EAL0413G15A TARGA ADESIVA PANNELLO JB NO START  PLACA ADHESIVA PANEL JB NO START PLACA ADESIVA PAINEL JB NO START 1 X
MNEHOYHA ANAHENb JB BE3 CTAPTA
SNAP-ON PANEL MEMBRANE PLAQUE ADHESIVE TABLEAU SNAP-ON SELBSTKLEBENDES SCHILD SNAP-ON-TAFEL SNAP-ON

1 EAL0425G30A TARGA ADESIVA PANNELLO SNAP-ON PLACA ADHESIVA PANEL SNAP-ON PLACA ADESIVA PAINEL SNAP-ON 1 X
MNEHOYHAA NAHENb SNAP-ON BE3 CTAPT
JB PANEL MEMBRANE PLAQUE ADHESIVE TABLEAU JB SELBSTKLEBENDES SCHILD JB-TAFEL JB

1 EAL0425G32A TARGA ADESIVA PANNELLO JB PLACA ADHESIVA PANEL JB PLACA ADESIVA PAINEL JB 1 X
MNNEHOYHAA MAHENb JB BE3 CTAPT
HF PANEL MEMBRANE PLAQUE ADHESIVE TABLEAU HF SELBSTKLEBENDES SCHILD HF-TAFEL HF

1 EAL0425G55A TARGA ADESIVA PANNELLO HF PLACA ADHESIVA PANEL HF PLACA ADESIVA PAINEL HF 1 X
MNEHOYHAA NAHENb HF BE3 CTAPT
PANEL MEMBRANE PLAQUE ADHESIVE SELBSTKLEBENDES SCHILD NEUTRAL

1 EAL0442G60A TARGA ADESIVA PANNELLO NEUTRO PLACA ADHESIVA PLACA ADESIVA 1 X
MNEHOYHAA NAHENDb
SMALL KEYBOARD SUPPORT SUPPORT CLAVIER PETIT TRAGER KLEINE TASTATUR

2 EAC0099G62A SUPPORTO TATSTIERA SMALL SOPORTE TECLADO SMALL SUPORTE TECLADO PEQUENO 1 X
OEPXATE/b KNABUATYPbI
KEYBOARD GASKET GARNITURE CLAVIER TASTATUR-DICHTUNG

3 EAMO075G37A GUARNIZIONE TASTIERA JUNTA TECLADO GUARNICAO TECLADO 1 X
MPOKIALKA KNABUATYPbI
PROGRAMMED MMC / SD CARD CARTE PROGRAMMEE DE MMC/SD PROGRAMMIERTE KARTE MMC / SD B300,GEO7300

4 3-78426AF1 MMC / SD CARD PROGRAMMATA TARJETA MMC / SD PROGRAMADA CARTAO MMC / SD PROGRAMADO 1 X X
MMC/SD KAPTA C NMPOrPAMMOWN
PROGRAMMED MMC / SD CARD CARTE PROGRAMME DE MMC / SD PROGRAMMIERTE KARTE MMC / SD

4 3-52226AF1 MMC / SD CARD PROGRAMMATA TARJETA MMC / SD PROGRAMADA PLACA MMC / SD PROGRAMADO 1 X X
MMC/SD KAPTA C MPOrPAMMOW
INTEGRATED LED DISPLAY NEW GENERATIC CARTE AFFICHEUR LED INTEGR. NEW GENEF INTEGR. LED DISPLAY KARTE NEW GENERAT B300, GEO 7300

5 EAP0290G50A1 SCHEDA DISPLAY LED INTEGR. NUOVA GENE TARJETA DISPLAY LED INTEGR.NEW GENERA CARTAO VISOR LED INTEGR. NEW GENERATI 1 X X
MNATA CBETOAMOOHOIO ANCIIEA NEW GENERATIOI
INTEGRATED LED DISPLAY JB DEPOPUL. CARTE AFFICHEUR LED INTEGR. JB RED. INTEGR. LED DISPLAY KARTE VERKLEINERTE

5 EAP0290G50B1 SCHEDA DISPLAY LED INTEGR. JB RIDOTTA TARJETA DISPLAY LED INTEGR.JB RED. CARTAO VISOR LED INTEGR. JB REDUZIDO 1 X X
MNATA CBETOAMOAHOIO ANCIMNEA DEPOPUL.
SELF TAPPING SCREW VIS AUTO VISSANT SCHNEIDSCHRAUBE D 3x6

6 1-17226A VITE AUTOFILETTANTE TORNILLO AUTOFILETANTE PARAFUSO AUTOROSCANTE 5 X
BVHT CAMO®UKCUPYIOLLMACA

w
w

A: available - disponible - vorhanden - beschikbaar B = on request - sur demande - auf Antrag - op aanvraag C = suggested - suggeré - vorgeschlagene - aanbevolen
= disponibile - disponible - disponivel - JocTynHo = arichiesta - a peticién - no pedido - Mo 3anpocy = consigliato - sugerido - sugerido - lNpeanaraetca







Designation
Designazione
ONMUCAHUE

ASSY POWER INLET

Désignation
Designacion

GROUPE ENTREE ALIMENTATION

Bezeichnung
Designacéo

EINHEIT EINGANG VERSORGUNG

Note Nota
HOTa

1 EAA0458G36A GRUPPO INGRESSO ALIMENTAZIONE GRUPO ENTRADA ALIMENTACION GRUPO ENTRADA ALIMENTACAO

BBOA BBOOA NMUTAHUA

ASSY POWER INLET GROUPE ENTR. ALIMENTATION EINHEIT EINGANG VERSORGUNG Laser Pointer
1 EAA0481G95A GRUPPO INGRESSO ALIMENTAZIONE GRUPO ENTRADA ALIMENT. GRUPO ENTRADA ALIMENT.

Bnok nogaun nutanus

PANEL-MOUNT USB TYPE-B LONG CABLE CABLE USB B LONG PUPITRE USB B-KABEL LANG VON TAFEL LONG
2 6-14722A CAVO USB B LUNGO DA PANNELLO CABLE USB B LONGITUD DESDE PANEL CABO USB B LONGO DO PAINEL

KABEJ1b ,EI,J'II/IHHbII7I C PASbEMOM USB-B

FUSE FUSIBLE SICHERUNG 6,3A(T) 5x20
4 2-21251A FUSIBILE FUSIBLE FUSIVEL

MPEAOXPAHUTEIb

CAPACITOR CONDENSATEUR KONDENSATOR 20uF 400V
5 2-01529A CONDENSATORE CONDENSADOR CONDENSADOR

KOHOEHCATOP

CAPACITOR CONDENSATEUR KONDENSATOR 10puF 400V
6 2-01429A CONDENSATORE CONDENSADOR CONDENSADOR

KOHOEHCATOP

POWER INLET PLATE GROUP ENSEMBLE 'TOLE CONNECTEUR ALIMENTATI¢ BAUGRUPPE BLECH VERSORGUNGSSTECKE!
9 EAA0457G52A GRUPPO PIATTO ALIMENTAZIONE CONJUNTO 'CHAPA CONECTOR ALIMENTACIC CONJUNTO CHAPA CONECTOR ALIMENTACA(

MNACTUHA BJIOKA BBOOA MUTAHNA

POWER SUPPLY CABLE CABLE SECTEUR NETZKABEL USA 115V
10 EAW0240G14A CAVO DI ALIMENTAZIONE CABLE ELECTRICO CABO DE ALIMENTAQAO

KABENb MUTAHUNA

POWER SUPPLY CABLE CABLE SECTEUR NETZKABEL UK
10 EAW0240G13A CAVO DI ALIMENTAZIONE CABLE ELECTRICO CABO DE ALIMENTAQAO

KABEJIb MNTAHNA

POWER CORD EUROPEAN CABLE SECTEUR EUROPE LEITUNG STROMVERSORGUNG EUROPE PLUG
10 6-05221A CAVO ALIMENTAZIONE CABLE ELECTRICO CABO DE PODER

KABEJb MNTAHWNA EBPOMNA

POWER SUPPLY CABLE CABLE SECTEUR NETZKABEL JAPAN PLUG
10 EAXO0039J00A CAVO DI ALIMENTAZIONE CABLE ELECTRICO CABO DE ALIMENTACAO

KABENb MUTAHUNA

LABEL PLAQUE CONNEXION SECTEUR SCHILD NETZANSCHLUSS
11 8-23662A TARGA CONNESIONE DI RETE PLACA CONEXION DE RED PLACA CONEXAO DE REDE

HAKINEMKA

SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE M3X10 FLAT HEAC
12 1-11103 VITE TORNILLO PARAFUSO

BUHT

FILTERED POWER ENTRY MODULE MODULE D'ENTREE SECTEUR GERATESTECKER-KOMBI-MODUL
13 2-68948A MODULO DI INGRESSO CON FILTRO MODULO DE LA ENTRADA DE LA ENERGIA MODULO DA ENTRADA DO PODER

MOAYIb NMOAAYN MNTAHUA C PUNBTPOM

BALANCING MACHINE WIRING HARNESS CABLAGE EQUILIBREUSE VERKABELUNG AUSWUCHTMASCHINE
14 EAWO0277G08A CABLAGGIO EQUILIBRATRICE CABLEADO EQUILIBRADORA CABAGEM EQUILIBRADORA

MYYOK NMPOBOJOB BAITAHCUP. CTEHOA

BALANCING MACHINE AND LASER POINTER \ CABLAGE EQUILIBREUSE VERKABELUNG AUSWUCHTMASCHINE Laser Pointer
14 EAW0286G47A CABLAGGIO EQUILIBRATRICE E LASER POIN CABLEADO EQUILIBRADORA CABAGEM EQUILIBRADORA

MYYOK NMPOBOJOB BANTAHCUP. CTEHOA

MAIN SWITCH COMMUTATEUR SCHALTER
15 2-13258A INTERRUTTORE GENERALE INTERRUPTOR INTERRUPTOR

BbIKIMIOYATESb
A: available - disponible - vorhanden - beschikbaar B = on request - sur demande - auf Antrag - op aanvraag C = suggested - suggeré - vorgeschlagene - aanbevolen

disponibile - disponible - disponivel - loctynHo

= arichiesta - a peticién - no pedido - Mo 3anpocy

= consigliato - sugerido - sugerido

- MNpeanaraetcs







Pos Code

Designation
Designazione
OMNMUCAHUE

THREADED SHAFT TR40x4

Désignation
Designacion

ARBRE FILETE 40x4

Bezeichnung
Designacéo

GEWINDEWELLE40x4

Note Nota
HOTa

disponibile - disponible - disponivel - loctynHo

= arichiesta - a peticién - no pedido - Mo 3anpocy

= consigliato - sugerido - sugerido

1 EAMO0021D90A ALBERO FILETTATO40x4 ARBOL ROSCADO 40X4 EIXO ROSQUEADO40x4
PE3LEOBOW BAN TR40X4
PLIERS, WHEEL WEIGHTS PINCE POUR MASSES GEWICHTZANG
2 8-04250A PINZE PER CONTRAPPESI ALICATES PARA PESOS PINCAS PARA CONTRAPESOS
KNEWW BAITAHCMPOBOYHbIE
CALIBRATION WEIGHT MASSE D'ETALONNAGE JUSTIERGEWICHT
3 EAMO005D40A PESO DI CALIBRAZIONE PESO DE CALIBRACION PESO DA CALIBRACAO
KANMEPOBOYHLIV FPY3
CALIBRATION WEIGHT 2 BRAS ETALON REGLAGE HWT ABTASTARM EICHUNG HWT
3 EAMO005D40A BRACCIO CALIBRO TARATURA HWT BRAZO CALIBRE CALIBRADO HWT BRACO CALIBRE CALIBRAGAO HWT
KANMEPOBOYHLIV FPY3
CALIBRATION WEIGHT 2 BRAS ETALON REGLAGE HWT ABTASTARM EICHUNG HWT
3 EAMO005D40A BRACCIO CALIBRO TARATURA HWT BRAZO CALIBRE CALIBRADO HWT BRACO CALIBRE CALIBRACAO HWT
KANMEPOBOYHLIV FPY3
Pressure ring Bague de serrage Druckring
4 EACO0058D08A Anello di spinta Anillo de empuje Anel da impulso
YnopHoe KonbLo
Protective ring Bague de protection Schutzring
5 EACO0058D15A Anello protettivo Anillo protector Anel protetor
3awuTHoE KonbLo
RUBBER PROTECTION RING PROTECTION POUR FLASQUE CONIQUE GUMMISCHUTZ FUR KEGELRING
5 EAC0058D15A PROTEZIONE PER FLANGIA CONICA PROTECCION PARA BRIDA CONICA PROTECGAO PARA FLANGE CONICO
SAWMTHOE KONbLIO
Clamping head Téte de serrage Andriickhaube
6 EACO0058D07A Tazza premiruota Caja de presion Copa prensa-roda
MPMXKUMHASA YALLKA
QUICKNUT, DIAMETER 40MM BAGUE RAPIDE D.40 SCHNELLSPANNMUTTER D.40
7 EAA0263G66A GHIERA RAPIDA D.40 ABRAZADERA RAPIDA D. 40 ARO RAPIDO D.40
BbICTPO3AXVMHASA FAVKA 40MM
Cone Cone Konus N.1 "ECON" D40
8 EAMO005D23A Cono Cono Cone
Konyc D.48 - 80 mm
Cone Cone Konus N.2 "ECON" D40
9 EAMO005D24A Cono Cono Cone
Konyc D.73 - 94 mm
Cone Cone Konus N.4 "ECON" D40
10 EAMOO005D25A Cono Cono Cone
Konyc D.94 - 115 mm
CALIPER RIM WIDTH GROUPE ETALON LARGEUR ROUES MESSARM-GRUPPE FELGEN-BREITE B100, Geo 7100
11  EAA0247G21A GRUPPO CALIBRO LARGHEZ. RUOTE GRUPO CALIBRE ANCHO RUEDAS CONJUNTO CALIBRADOR LARGURA RODAS
M3MEPUTESb WNPWHBLI OUCKA
A: available - disponible - vorhanden - beschikbaar = on request - sur demande - auf Antrag - op aanvraag C = suggested - suggeré - vorgeschlagene - aanbevolen

- MNpeanaraetcs







Pos Code

Designation
Designazione
OMNMUCAHUE

Désignation
Designacion

Bezeichnung
Designacéo

Note Nota
HOTa

Cone Cone Konus N.1 "ECON" D40
EAMO005D23A Cono Cono Cone
Konyc D.48 - 80 mm
Cone Cone Konus N.2 "ECON" D40
EAMO005D24A Cono Cono Cone
KoHyc D.73 - 94 mm
Cone Cone Konus N.4 "ECON" D40
EAMOO005D25A Cono Cono Cone
Konyc D.94 - 115 mm
CALIPER RIM WIDTH GROUPE ETALON LARGEUR ROUES MESSARM-GRUPPE FELGEN-BREITE B100, Geo 7100
EAA0247G21A GRUPPO CALIBRO LARGHEZ. RUOTE GRUPO CALIBRE ANCHO RUEDAS CONJUNTO CALIBRADOR LARGURA RODAS
M3MEPUTESb WNPWHBLI OUCKA
PLIERS, WHEEL WEIGHTS PINCE POUR MASSES GEWICHTZANG
8-04250A PINZE PER CONTRAPPESI ALICATES PARA PESOS PINCAS PARA CONTRAPESOS
KNEWW BAITAHCMPOBOYHbIE
CALIBRATION WEIGHT MASSE D'ETALONNAGE JUSTIERGEWICHT
EAMO005D40A PESO DI CALIBRAZIONE PESO DE CALIBRACION PESO DA CALIBRAGAO
KANMBPOBOYHbLIN M'PY3
Protective sleeve Douille de protection Schutzhilse
EAC0058D69A Manicotto di protezione Manguito de proteccién JUNTURA DE PROTECAO
MpepoxpaHuTensHas BTyrnka
Clamping sleeve Douille de serrage Spannhulse
EAMO086G86A Manicotto di bloccaggio Manguito de bloqueo Juntor de bloqueio
3axnmHas BTyrnka
Pressure ring Bague de serrage Druckring
EACO0058D08A Anello di spinta Anillo de empuje Anel da impulso
YnopHoe KonbLo
Clamping head Téte de serrage Andriickhaube
EAC0058D07A Tazza premiruota Caja de presion Copa prensa-roda
MPMXKUMHASA YALLKA
Protective ring Bague de protection Schutzring
EACO0058D15A Anello protettivo Anillo protector Anel protetor

3almTHoe KonbLo

available - disponible - vorhanden - beschikbaar
disponibile - disponible - disponivel - loctynHo

= on request - sur demande - auf Antrag - op aanvraag
= arichiesta - a peticién - no pedido

- Mo 3anpocy

C = suggested - suggeré - vorgeschlagene - aanbevolen

= consigliato - sugerido - sugerido

- MNpeanaraetcs




| S
¢ 40 | 133HS V/N $3d3043dNs m 01L03roYd F1ONV LsHld AMOLSIH NOdIAIY lloubBejsen "N 40°0L°€1L02Z ases|al uolonpold | v
amdvessam=3 V/N 204 AlllYND| @ \j - 8re0oOel | Vv ljoubelse) "Ngz' /0102 Jojulod JSSE| 10} UOILOBUUOD SUIBW SISWIOJSURI) POpPY | g
OA3Y | ISVI13H ddv | eV 7 7\ cLeoorl | g iloubeised "Ndz' 0l v10z Jajwonusjod jasyo paxi4 | O
MO Mo% L ﬂm.__.m_m__\,_owm__wmw 0scoovL | O SNVN 31va SHOIIQON - SIONVHO JEX]
. . +
,0°0L°€1L0C 1oubejsen ‘N da 1’0 ¥ STTOH
oL T ¥VINONY
NVEOVIA ONIFIM dooe  oN roud S0FdNOL0ZL ¥IAO
- €07 02} OL0S ¥3A0
ATVL 019934400 HSINIH Z0F0£0L09 ¥3NO
1'0F0'90L50 ¥3NO
Vet %@ SIONVEITOL TWHIANTO duwefo Jomod Jepoous [ejusWIBIU G UEUS IS 19pooUS ElUowo ol
SUILIWITTIN NI I8V SNOISNIWI] FeAT T T memmpempy I LT ST pTe5q SCHS5IS OdQ |
TVRIALYNYS Sioa4s SsivbiakIo sS3INN s , | Vi
€10¢ "NO-d¥NS 4O 4301440 NV 4O NOISSINYId NILLIM LNOHLIM | H ,
IHOINAJOSIESOTOSIT HO ‘a3SN ‘030N0YdIY 38 LON AVA NV ‘NO-dVNS H0 AL¥IO¥d 310S 3HL ANV uuondo (AQOL) AGHH | [] I
IVILNIAIINOD SI INIWNOOA SIHL NI GINIVINOD NOLLYIWHOANI ANV ‘SONIMYAA ‘V1va IHL uuondo uoneredes A0EZ | Jaax
< T . |
OMdVY6Ssa/M33 L 8 7 OJIYL11373 VINIHOS z ! |
'$9°00 VI1OINYS :3NOIZYNINONIQ <VeM}-- |
_ SseuleybuumsueNgM __________ J ! |
7 -t ” |
! oresedes ! [ Jeuondo ! R fnbeled 4 | |
1w | - Jopoedes enbio] Joyoedeo Jojop
[ ez | i N e G z (o' GrioufD ! w2l ,
| | ! ! 2z L L
I | I ur ) 0LX
! o Thoez ” i T A0EC [ 1 youns pienB seum ATTTrD
! ! ! 3AND, 5 - ~ €S 52
L L ove1q oneubewionooa A i
O B ;
24 R R R R A | iR 2
D S &
[ [ 7 N s \ S8 RReY] s
w wm vas-ozl £ m_
o T T T = Bl el i R pptiy i N S v
Lol o x ol i 0 o
i S Sy [ WS S A WS WS S S S B o
- | P 12 LT ¢ el v 9 9 4 ¥ I HEH w >
14\ | , 7 | i sES SIeonpsuel} souERqUn m.uﬁ
ks HEES 1eal oy S
e R ———— ! e 8|
cmxi Tbxmd sInpow-Alus-lemod | ” _W_|+|‘ M gl
¥ [A A T 2
11 | [ 2| edl * %
PI02 Jemod | Fax&r | | %
" Ny ST O I , v va 8 ”
— B | 2
[ mormm ot T | |t - i O
= [ S | lr_j B Moo ¥ MG 2 | I
[ e — S LEeZL |
| 11 g v - S8 ofF X
— — S T Jr g1 (I P N N
UOUMS UBl | g W | lrm‘m T ‘\NT @ W
T N - A0 AO X Moo ¥ Mot =
I ettt bl S o — | s
_f L — I @ = = v =
= | ks [m.rl
- M I €ix Lywoos 1ve's — = | youms epad 4
1-ZM i | TReee e oX umop  dn &
| Addns Jamod i W
N TUN pIg0GASY PUE ABIASIP 9]q8 U0qarg  _ (AG+) A &
- e g
oL, oL g
punob Asse sl i m 6 g
o
— | I O g L
- nun pieoake) €S 4, | i ol -1 9 o,
2 3 U3l [eUBIS 3IUElEqUN) + U3 TvE
I W | ¥ 2 E 7 TS UG TaT Ve Hll
! L i e I
| .
0 i e T E B B SR I gL T,ﬁ
3 f x| - .
i I
g ! 20 e
i W i Jiuo ayepdn aremyos 103 L.q N ndd ; "m
| pa1
il | | H =
1 | JaLEAU0) =t
S N i i [RCTRESN BB SLEoE o
:BB88 BBB: | NE . : 6 A
| a o
A | S = 8eX L] I}
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ - i ||z m m m m m m = H
7! \. ————=--—-——— . _____ oI
“““““““““““““““““ SS3UIEY JEUGS PUE WSJSAS ATOTEIGIN] LA\




NYHOVIQ ONIYIM L0701 °€10C

lloubejseD ‘N ¥d

dooc  ON rodd

ATVLI '019934H0D

HSINI4

¢ 40 2 133HS V/N S3d30¥3dNsS m 01103r0¥d ITONV LSHId
amdvessam3z VN 00aALVNO| © (A [T
JOA3d | 3SVI13d ddv | €V 7 7\
MO 20€l 0S| :30VAMNS

S0 F VL3N 133HS
1’0 ¥ S3T0H

ol FUYINONY
G'0Fdn 0102l ¥3ANO
€0%02) 0L 0g ¥3ANO
C0*0€0L09 ¥3NO
1'0F¥090LS0 ¥3NO

%%@ S3ONVHITOL TVHINIO
SUILINITTIN NI 3HY SNOISNINI]
VIHELYIN 314103dS ISIMYIHLO SSTTINN
¢1L0¢ 'NO-dVNS 4O ¥301440 NV 4O NOISSINY3d NILLIYM LNOHLIM

1HOIYAJOSHSOT10SId 8O ‘a3sn ‘a30NA0¥d3Y 39 LON AVIN ANV ‘NO-d¥NS 4O ALYIJO¥d IT0S IHL ANV
IVILN3AIINOD SI INIWNOO0A SIHL NI 3NIVINOD NOLLYWHOSNI ANV ‘'SONIMYHA ‘V1va IHL

OMdV6SSaMIT L 28 7
S99 'do YIIOINV

OOJId L1373 VINIHOS

-INOIZYNINONZJ

(4}

ssiric 2y
TYTTT sex

dds o
8|qe2 Jojow Jeddals Jaluiod GAA - ok
o
e
[l
21 < 6M Tsuone ssouey werss Komiangm g

3185 JeU10d PIE0q UaIMS-0}d0

LM

31G25 UojsUaIXs Ja1uiod 19519

HAB X H0Z VY
UG8 X A8 LHSV 1S
ndonaqze

L
~1C
€ l._m
|
3 um
BT v :
y xR

ayeiq onaubrewonos|g

ssauley Jeuos pue walsAs Kiojeiqip
2|qeD UoISUS)Xa Jeuos

uoisua)xe ssauley wajshs Aojeiqin
a|qed Jojow Jadda)s isjulod

8|qed Jayuiod pieoq yoyms-oydo
2|qe9 uoIsu)Xa Jajuiod Jase

aJIM uoisua)xa pienbjsaym

ssauley wa)sAs fojeiqip

3un pieogAay pue Aejdsip a|qe2 uoqqry
ssauley Buuim surely

p109 Jamod

Jeunojsues) dn-dajs

S3YSUMS [epad

SaYoUMS [epad

youms pienb [paym

Jun pieoqgfay

youms urepy

Jojow Jaddajs Jajuiod

1010

Keja1 19 10y0edEDd 3nbio)

Kejai uni asianay

Kejai uni premiod

[2N
LM
OkMm

6M
8M
LM
9IM
SM
M
€M
M

€L
ss
s
€S
s
Is
N
LN
€
[4]

a|npows 1ase| J8julod
Qq37 usaip

a3 pay

LVE’9 asny ainjeluiy

LV€E'9 osnj aimeluly

LYWQ0S asny aimejuly

19¥0s ajepdn aiemyos

4nQg 1030eded anbio)

4ng} sonoeded 1ojol

dwejo 1emod 18poous [ejusWwaIdY|

1JBYS UlRW J18POJUS [RJUBLIBIIU|
juswainseaw asuelsiq

a|qed yum (yo}) 1919wonuajod ‘sebneb iejawelg
ajged yum (Mol) 1838wonualod ‘sabneb 18syo
juouy ozald

1eal ozald

10suas aineladwa]

uonisod swoy 1ajuiod pieoq yayms-03do
pieoq Jeuos

pieoq jybram-y

pieoq Japodug

pieoq sluonos|e oldo

anpow Aug

pieoq Jsjlonuod

LH
¢H

vd
€d

a
10
Lo}
6g
8g
PA-]
sg
va
€8
[4-]
3:]
JAS
9v
Ssv
144
€V
[44
3+

—i
<~



i N
<
¢ 40 | 133HS V/N $3d3043dNs m 01L03ro¥d F1ONV LsHId AYOLSIH NOdAIY lloubejsen "N A00L°€L0Z ases|al uononpold |V
AMV6558M33 WIN 000 ALVNO| O /) U 8ve00el v louBeISeD ‘Nz 207107 183u10d 19SE| 10} UOROBULOD SUIEL SIeULIoSUES} PSPPY | &
OA3Y | ASVYIT3IH ddVv | eV 7 clcoovrlk g IloubeIsed "NZz'0lL 102 J1ejewonuajod jesyo paxi4 | o
MO Mo%_lﬂm.__.m_m__\,_owm__wmw )G2097L o) SNVN 31va SHOIIGOW - SIONVHO JEX]
. . +
,0°0L°€L0C 1joubeysen ‘N da 1’0 ¥ STTOH
ol FHVINONY
ANVHOVIA ONIFEIM 00EON rodd S0 FdN OL0ZL H3ANO
N €0%0Z) Ol 0¢ ¥3IANO
ATV1] ‘019934400 HSINI4 Z0¥F0£0L09 ¥3NO
1'0F090L50 ¥3INO
%%@% SIONVHITOL TYHINTD ueus e eposue mwewe s
SUILINITTIA NI FHVY SNOISNINIQ T T " pIe0q dudidefs C dg |
VI LYIN Y 58S e SIS aH 1O SeSaNA ",1 ~ T T T T e ouondEe o @,
|
€102 "NO-dVYNS 40 ¥301440 NV 40 NOISSINYId NILLIMM LNOHLIM i \\NW el @ ] !
._.IO_W_>n_O%m_WO|_Um._D ¥O ‘a3sSN ‘a30Na0¥d3Y 38 LON AVIN ANY ‘NO-d¥YNS 40 ALYIJO¥d I10S IHL ANV 1! | [ |
IVILNIAIANOD SI ININND0A SIHL NI AINIVINOD NOILYIWHOANI ANV ‘SONIMYNEA ‘'V1va IHL |1 A fanouo Tt me_mwm |
I UISS3201d
amvessaMm33 7 8 7 OJIY11373 VINIHOS T S| .T.le
1S9 'd0J| YIAOINYS :3INOIZYNIWON3J ! [ [}
; \% | \Nfl
Sttt . #/ ssauiey BuLm sulep ZA m” ;m% J ” :.Y.x
| I
| ueder 1o} feuoiido Jooedes anbuoy ooeded 1oy === ,
! | (logo  (rion ! i@im MT CENN
, ar T Lo
W £ AOEZ 5 =TT
z youms prent [88UA
. 3AND ﬂ% ~ ~ - €s TR umv
Tt . &
uuondo (AQ0H) AGLL : 4 5
uuondo uonesedes AOEZ . JEN O R AN M N | e WM %
- R e P M R -+ wwws 70800 s
S Y H = ¥asol E|
AR i B il = . S — =t : :
Jauiged — 1T - I ‘\“/4 3l e @
| BUIpunoio H HE Lzx
[ S S S S WS S S S B -
T Vg el v 9 i | EEE BTy
14\ 7 | i Hes SIeonpsuel} souERqUn %"
[ HES Jeal o S
SGWe > H o
cmxi Tk(m,m aInpow-Anue-iamod | ql _W_|+|‘ M o)
— 4 evi T + + al
pI0D Jamod % 4 €4 !
M I
¥a 13 |
= ° 2
[>Y] ——3= En =1 |
t o [y | |
-7 ﬁm pwxi MoD ¥ MO 2 | |
° PeEZ L
o] 3 LY
v S8 of 7IX
= "|Wr MW {0
7 L7 IX oo ¥ M
Sl | 3
, = | . S|+ | = : 2
- M T €1X ,L LYWoos 1vee — = i %0
1-Zh g
| | 13 Aose Ae Ty Aiddns Jamod (Ace) wxi o
B i TUN PIE0GASY PUE ABIGSIP 9]q82 UGy (AG+) DA A [ &
T M ol ol ¢ i ]
punolb Asse aip i 6 6 i i B
8 SX (=2
e i m Z (ERE | i
i 5 L & | 1 : L3I [EUBIS soUEIEqUN) + Us1 va
% I ST
| R = | e
.
- L 3 T TIUBL [EUB1S 30UBIEQUN) + 16U TvE
01 [EUDIS @2UE[EQUN) - JBL
7 ex 7 W98 XHZE NV TO\PI 7 - . DZANM
7 HA8 X MZLGHSYId [ 8 [3uue) 8-HO
i Jjuo syepdn aremyos 105 L.q ~ ndd ;
i pai O—-5r=
1 H ussib (Ag+)oon Qs 19 |
| G|
JETETT 1
i I (AE'E+) N BB GopL 1 1€ | &
| o AT 78med A [RUUER) SNV Pl €T L
| 1=z = t e e LI
B = e X ]
| 1:888 888:— | siiin
- = DIB0q 1055820Jd |\ | i
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ 7,
L - - ST T T oTITITITITIoITIooIooIoT i
SSSUIEY J6UOS PUE WaySAS ATOTETAA], | \\




™
<~

¢ 40 ¢ 133HS V/N S3030¥3dNns m 01103r0¥d FTONV LSHI4
amMvessam3a WIN 200 ALwno| O A [T
Y ENESERED] ddv | ev G
01 gnezn
¥
,0°0L°€L0C 1joubeysen ‘N da 10 ¥ SITOH
NYHOVId ONIEIM 00CONO¥d |  S07dnoLos) HING
N €0F0Zl OL0E ¥3NO
ATVLI ‘01993HH0D HSINI4 20708 0L0'9 HINO
L'0F090L90 ¥3INO
— SIONVHITOL TvHINTD
%%@% |_<_N_m_._.<_>_mw_m._.m_\,__|_.__§ NI 3¥VY SNOISNIWIQ
314103dS ISIMYIHLIO0 SSIINN
¢10¢ 'NO-dVNS 40 ¥301440 NV 4O NOISSINY3d NILLIMA LNOHLIM
._.Io_w;n_o%m_won_om._n_ ¥O ‘d3sN ‘a30NA0Yd3d 39 LON AV ANV ‘NO-dVNS 40 E.m,m_n_Ow_n_ m_._OM 3H1 ANV
AVILNIAIANOD SI LINIWNDO0A SIHL NI A3NIVLINOD NOILYWHOLNI ANV SONIMYYEA V1vad IHL
amvessam33 7 ¥Z8 7 00I¥11373 VW3HOS
SO "'dog| YIIOINV -3INOIZVYNINONIJ|

%\x @ LIH 1L,Lﬂ

(4}

s|npouws Jase| JAJUIOd  LLH
a3 usaig ZH

31q20 UojsUa}xa Jajuod Jose 19N

UGB X307 WY 4ng} Jouoeded Jojo)y 09

UG8 X A8Z 1L HSV1H

aJim uolsualxe pienbjee
Ndoaze I ISua3Xxa p. [P2UM  SM

1JBYS UlewW 19pOdUS [BIUBIBIdU| 8g

9§\FEC|h
JM w czx aITped
,I/ﬁ ﬁ/ﬁ ,T ssouJey Jeuos pue walsAs AojeiqiA - LLM 1VE°9 95N} aImeluny y4
oex LT 51X aLxX 1LY 8|ged uoIsus)xs 1euos  OLM "9 9sny ainjeluy
81qe0 Jojow Jeddels Jeluiod AN - R e RN RN Ry Lve's 4 SImelN €d
€cl I3 vect cl uolsua)xa ssauley wayshs fiojeiqIp 6M
]} _ ad 1ywQQg 8sny aimeluiy =]
Jm _ 9|qe0 Jojow Jaddajs Jajuiod M 19505 a1epdn sremos a
FALM | a|qes Jajuiod pieoq youms-oydo LM anog Jooedes snbioy 1
] _ a|qed uoisualxe Jajuiod Jose]  9M
|
I

ssauley wa)shs f1ojeiqip M

2/l < BM o ssauey wesfs KomanGA
1ex
-
a juswainseaw asue)siq .9

3lun pieoqAsy pue Aejdsip ajgqeds uoqqry €M

-G a|ged yum (Mo1) 1838wonualod ‘sabneb isyawelq 1=}
”L.M sseurey buum sule th ajged yum (M01) 1@39wonuajod ‘sabneb jasyo va
8 ] pio2 Jamod M
e —————— yex ~l5 juoyozeld  €g
A NG o SR pieoq zm_ms&mﬁ_ leuuojsuen dn-dayg gL jealozald  zg
o 24 G B !
| s
| NW/XNW 4= = £ex youms piend jeeum €8 Josuas ainjeradwa) 1a
| “ wrl 1un pieoqhay zs
u a uonisod swoy Jajuiod pieoq yayms-o0ydg A4
L youms urey s
31085 Jajuiod pigoq S_Em‘m_m” Jor0w seddays euiog N pieoq Jeuos 9v
1010 N pieoq wblem-y SV
Kejai 1 9 10y0edRD anbio) (3] pieoq oluoos|s oydo v
Kejai uni as1anay o a|npow Anug [A']

Keja1 uni premiod M pleoq 13]jou0D W




| 5
OI103rodd 319NV LsHId | 1
| 40 | 133HS S3d3043dNs HOLSIH NOdAIY | Ocmmﬂwm ) zcol'vioc ases|al uolonpold |V
aMVELSaMIT VIN 000 AIMvAD| & (0 [ | oszoowl | v
VYAIY | 3SVY3IT13d ddv | eV 7 7\
MO Mo% L ﬁ.u_m.__.m_m__\,_oww_wmw Ell 3iva SHOIHIGON - SFONVHO [EN]
. . +
ccoLvioe __Ocmmﬁ.wmo ‘N dd Fvwomdmmmwwﬁ
ol F
NVYEOVIA ONIFIM S00E ONrodd S'0F dN OL0ZL ¥3AO
- €07 0zZ) OL 08 HIAO
ATVL 019934400 HSINIH C0F0£0L09 ¥3INO
L'0F090L50 ¥3NO
%%@% SIINVHIIOL WHINID 1BYS UlBW 18podUs ,m_:msmmm
SYILIWITTIW NI I8V SNOISNINIG [ preoq J1UoHBE OdQ |
TVIM3LYN Q312103dS ISIMYIHLO SSTINN ",1 T v
¥10¢ NO-d¥NS 4O ¥301440 NY 4O NOISSINYId NILLIHM LNOHLIM QNW EH ,
LHOIMAOD Q3SOTOSIA ¥O 'a3SN ‘AIONAOHCTY 39 LON AVIN ANV ‘NO-dYNS 4O ALYIJONd 310S IHL ANV [T |
TWILNIAIANOD S1 LNSWNDOA SIHL NI GINIVLNOD NOILYINHOSNI ANV 'SONIMYNA 'V.1va SHL Jag x4y |
amve.lsam3s 8 02411313 VINIHOS .T.Lum
1S9 'd0J| YIAOINYS :3INOIZYNIWON3J R
i
[ ] FPm————— i —— ssousey Buum suiely ZA ﬁv
Aar | o P % &
|oretedos | ueder oy Jeuondo J10y108ded anbio]  Joyoeded 10jo] ,
el ez | i L (W7o | €L |l 4 z (arioz'o (arioy & lo|g|vlelelL ,
! i ! i L 2z oix
! i Anoce ! ! Thoce | EAOEZ _ wr - - AT
, i ! e TriIX i g €S =3
e .3 M o
T A ’
LIy L L 1 o
R A (5 : : g pww o
St QN R E S8 BRG] E
HED vas-ozl 5]
[ T T T T S ! A N PR M EEE i w
it W I i i
i [ S-S S S S S
= L q € 14 9l /] HEE] w3
14\ Tﬁ , Hix SIeonpsuel} souERqUn m.L
t 7 Bt el quoy g W
R H 3
cnxi " vee  empowrfius-iomog! _Wh M g
ninp iR i | za]"| eql " 5|
T IR Ye , % [ |
Ny L ELT T [ v8 5 ,
7 ! asnjempuy O T 7 s e B 12 !
, [ — , ] &g , ,
=7 W MDD ¥ MO W. WLH m{m\flru
f i S8 aof YIX TTYY,
— ,T T i3
youms uiepy va J,/ | m%
e __ J Y] H \ﬁ 100 ¥ M
e . & 5
= = =
i £ 1vuwio0g 1ve'e 4
, g
i | 13 Aose Ae Ty Aiddns Jamod o
B TIUN pIE0GASY] puE AB[dSIp 9]qe? Uogarg (AG+) A &
- €M 5
Ol 0l 5
punob Asse sl i m 6 g
| = | v &
uun pieoghey €S Ll ol -1 9 [ ]
g 2 BIBUGTS SoUeIEaUn) < o VE O |
i f i 2 zezsy T SEEm e S e
1 € anig S
i | e
o R e U BueEa WA g LT (g
! il f ZiX | L e
|
i W i Jiuo ayepdn aremyos 103 L.q ~ ndd ; "m
| pa1
i ! , , H .
! 1 | JaLEAU0) =
[ = i T (A£E+) A BB GopL T
I e = | a A4 vl ela |
,“mmm mmmmi f 12 : 5 e i 22X gix bddd
[ U | |e = (Ag'e+) (AG+ A L\\ !
be—— ~ i | = m m m m m m = 2N
7! \. - oI
“““““““““““““““““ SS3UIEY JEUCS PUE WRYSAS ATOIEIGIAL L\













SOE Digital Code : SP_HOF GEODYNA 7300_19-02_AE_TEEWB759A3



